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Tax Year: TAXING DISTRICTS / TAX RATES Date - Time:
2022 CMBLT040 5/25/2023 - 1:08:20PM
| County CT26 FAYETTE COUNTY

Tax Year 2022

Tax Rate Detail

Total Tax Rate

Tax Rate Fund

0.99354

Tax Year 2022

Tax Rate Detail

Total Tax Rate

Tax Rate
0.26857
0.00356
0.02688
0.00000

Fund

027
035
801

001

0.29901

CORPORATE
AUDIT
LIABILITY INSURANCE

0.27000 001 CORPORATE
0.00000 003 BOND AND INTEREST
0.10860 005 IMRF
0.10000 006 COUNTY HIGHWAY
0.05000 008 BRIDGES
0.13822 035 LIABILITY INSURANCE
0.12777 047 SOCIAL SECURITY
-8:05000=021 FED AID MATCHING .
0.01597.--022 HEALTH -
‘07000007 062 WORKMANS COMP :
0.00000- 801 Certificate Of Error Revenue Recapture
0.00865 060 UNEMPLOYMENT
0.01616 100 CO-OPERATIVE EXTENSION
0.07317 105 PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION
0.03500 128 377 BOARD
Hospital ERFC HOSPITAL DISTRICT
Tax Year 2022 Total Tax Rate  0.00000
Tax Rate Detail
Tax Rate Fund
0.00000 060 UNEMPLOYMENT
0.00000 801 Certificate Of Error Revenue Recapture
0.00000 062 WORKMANS COMP
0.00000 047 SOCIAL SECURITY
0.00000 035 LIABILITY INSURANCE
0.00000 027 ' AUDIT '
0.00000 003 BOND AND INTEREST
0.00000 001 CORPORATE
Fire District FDBR BROWNSTOWN FIRE DISTRICT

Certificate Of Error Revenue Recapture

Fire District

Tax Year 2022

Tax Rate Detail

Tax Rate Fund

0.00000
0.00286

FDFA FARINA FIRE DISTRICT
Total Tax Rate

801
062

0.31916

Certificate Of Error Revenue Recapture

WORKMANS COMP
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Tax Year: TAXING DISTRICTS / TAX RATES Date - Time:
2022 CMBLT040 5/25/2023 - 1:08:20PM
0.05519 064 AMBULANCE
0.03045 035 LIABILITY INSURANCE
0.00228 027 AUDIT
0.22838 001 CORPORATE
Fire District FDFI FILLMORE FIRE DISTRICT

Tax Year 2022

Tax Rate Detail

Total Tax Rate

Tax Rate Fund
0.22693 001
0.00382 027
0.27264 035
ﬁoooo 801

CORPORATE

AUDIT

LIABILITY INSURANCE ]
Certificate Of Error Revenuﬁkcapture

Fire District
Tax Year 2022

Tax Rate Detail

FDHE HERRICK FIRE DISTRICT

Total Tax Rate

Tax Rate Fund
0.00000 801
0.04654 035
0.14374 001

Certificate Of Error Revenue Recapture
LIABILITY INSURANCE
CORPORATE

Fire District
Tax Year 2022

FDKE KEYSPORT FIRE DISTRICT

Total Tax Rate

Tax Rate Detail
Tax Rate Fund
0.29207 001 CORPORATE ;
0.02594 035 LIABILITY INSURANCE ‘
0.00000 801 Certificate Of Error Revenue Recapture
Fire District FDMG MULBERRY GROVE FIRE DISTRICT

Tax Year 2022

Tax Rate Detail

Total Tax Rate

Tax Rate Fund
0.00000 801
0.11420 035
0.00451 027
0.25729 001

Certificate Of Error Revenue Recapture
LIABILITY INSURANCE:
AUDIT

CORPORATE

Fire District
Tax Year 2022

Tax Rate Detail

FDPA PATOKA FIRE DISTRICT

Total Tax Rate

Tax Rate Fund
0.30000 001
0.00521 027
0.01302 035
0.00000 801

CORPORATE

AUDIT

LIABILITY INSURANCE

Certificate Of Error Revenue Recapture
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Tax Year:

TAXING DISTRICTS / TAX RATES

Date - Time:

2022 CMBLT040 5/25/2023 - 1:08:20PM
0.13205 064 AMBULANCE
Fire District FDRA RAMSEY FIRE DISTRICT

Tax Year 2022

Tax Rate Detail

Total Tax Rate 0.24241

Tax Rate Fund

0.00000 801 Certificate Of Error Revenue Recapture
0.06000 035 LIABILITY INSURANCE

0.00286 027 AUDIT

0.17955 001 CORPORATE

Fire District
Tax Year 2022

Tax Rate Detail

.. FDSE STELMO FIRE DISTRICT
Total Tax Rate  0.25113 7

i

Tax Rate Fund

0.22626 001 CORPORATE

0.01865 035 LIABILITY INSURANCE

0.00000 801 Certificate Of Error Revenue Recapture
0.00622 062 WORKMANS COMP

Fire District
Tax Year 2022

{fax Rate Detail

FDSP ST PETER FIRE DISTRICT
Total Tax Rate 0.34478

Tax Rate Fund

0.00849 062 WORKMANS COMP

0.00000 801 Certificate Of Error Revenue Recapture
0.04245 035 LIABILITY INSURANCE

0.00318 027 AUDIT ’

0.29066 001 CORPORATE

Fire District
Tax Year 2022

Tax Rate Detail

FDTC TRI COUNTY FIRE DISTRICT
Total Tax Rate 0.36579

Tax Rate Fund

0.30000 001 CORPORATE
0:06579:-035z- LIABILITY INSURANCE
0.00000 801 Certificate Of Error Revenue Recapture

Cemetery
Tax Year 2022

Tax Rate Detail

GYAV AVENA TOWNSHIP CEMETERY
Total Tax Rate 0.08166

Tax Rate Fund

0.00000 801 Certificate Of Error Revenue Recapture
0.00000 047 SOCIAL SECURITY

0.00605 035 LIABILITY INSURANCE

0.07561 001 CORPORATE
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Tax Year: TAXING DISTRICTS / TAX RATES Date - Time:

2022 CMBLT040 5/25/2023 - 1:08:20PM
Junior College J501 KASKASKIA CC DIST J501
Tax Year 2022 Total Tax Rate 0.55888

Tax Rate Detail
Tax Rate Fund

0.13111 003 BOND AND INTEREST
0.07342 004 BLDG OPERATION & MAI
0.08865 035 LIABILITY INSURANCE
0.00098 027 AUDIT
0.17132 002 EDUCATION
0.01185 047 SOCIAL SECURITY
0.00000 801 Certificate Of Error Revenue Recapture
e -0-04895 141 PROT HEALTH SAEETY ___
1 ~0.00000 109 PRIOR YEAR ADJUSTMENT
=0.03260 149 STTEWIDE AVEADBTTX =
Junior College J517 LAKELAND CC DIST J517
Tax Year 2022 Total Tax Rate 0.55663
Tax Rate Detail
Tax Rate Fund
0.11090 149 STTEWIDE AVE ADDT TX
0.05000 141 PROT HEALTH SAFETY
0.00000 801 Certificate Of Error Revenue Recapture
0.00572 047 SOCIAL SECURITY
0.15500 002 EDUCATION
0.00500 027 AUDIT
0.02456 035 LIABILITY INSURANCE
0.02500 004 BLDG OPERATION & MAI
0.18045 003 BOND AND INTEREST
Junior College J526 LINCOLN LAND CC DIST J526
Tax Year 2022 Total Tax Rate 0.48735
Tax Rate Detail
Tax Rate Fund
0.03369 003 BOND AND INTEREST
0.06898 004 BLDG OPERATION & MAI
0.08632 035 LIABILITY INSURANCE
0.00103 027 AUDIT
=25 0.26605 =002 EDUCATION -
0.00756 047 SOCIAL SECURITY
0.00000 801 Certificate Of Error Revenue Recapture
0.02372 141 PROT HEALTH SAFETY
Library District LYEV EVANS LIBRARY DISTRICT
Tax Year 2022 Total Tax Rate 0.37107

Tax Rate Detail
Tax Rate Fund

0.00000 801 Certificate Of Error Revenue Recapture
0.01448 047 SOCIAL SECURITY
0.00219 027 AUDIT
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Tax Year: TAXING DISTRICTS / TAX RATES Date - Time:
2022 CMBLTO040 5/25/2023 - 1:08:20PM
0.01415 035 LIABILITY INSURANCE
0.01667 004 BLDG OPERATION & MAI
0.30000 001 CORPORATE
0.02358 005 IMRF
Library District LYSE ST ELMO LIBRARY DISTRICT

Tax Year 2022

Tax Rate Detail

Total Tax Rate 0.16309

Tax Rate Fund
0.00000 010 EQUIP & BLDG
0.11230 001 CORPORATE
0.01465 004 BLDG OPERATION & MAI
0.01628 035 LIABILITY INS
0.00212 027 AUDIT - e A
0.00835 047 SOCIAL SECURITY -
0.00732 062 WORKMANS COMP
0.00000 801 Certificate Of Error Revenue Recapture
0.00407 060 UNEMPLOYMENT

Mosquito

Tax Year 2022

Tax Rate Detail

MSAB MOSQUITO ABATEMENT DIST
Total Tax Rate 0.00791

Tax Rate Fund
0.00000 801
0.00791 001

Certificate Of Error Revenue Recapture
CORPORATE

Multi-Township

SRR ergiptrict

Tax Rate Detail

MTA1 MULTI TOWNSHIP ASSESSORS #1

Total Tax Rate  0.03846 :
|

Tax Rate Fund
0.03846 001
0.00000 801

CORPORATE
Certificate Of Error Revenue Recapture

Multi-Township

PR RspePiptrict

Tax Rate Detail

MTA3 MULTI TOWNSHIP ASSESSORS #3
Total Tax Rate 0.02497

Tax Rate Fund »

0.00000 801
0.02497 001

Certificate Of Error Revenue Recapture
CORPORATE

MuIti-Township

SRARTePtric

Tax Rate Detail

MTAS MULTI TOWNSHIP ASSESSORS #5
Total Tax Rate 0.03517

Tax Rate Fund
0.03517 001
0.00000 801

CORPORATE
Certificate Of Error Revenue Recapture
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Tax Year:
2022

TAXING DISTRICTS / TAX RATES
CMBLTO040

Date - Time:

5/25/2023 - 1:08:20PM

Multi-Township

e Ristrict

Tax Rate Detail

MTAZ7 MULTI TOWNSHIP ASSESSORS #7
Total Tax Rate 0.04703

Tax Rate Fund
0.00000 801 Certificate Of Error Revenue Recapture
0.00353 047 SOCIAL SECURITY
0.03645 001 CORPORATE
0.00705 035 LIABILITY INSURANCE

Multi-Township

dsepeDistrict

Tax Rate Detail - =

=H

MTA9 MULTI TOWNSHIP ASSESSORS #9

Total Tax Rate 0.01496
Tax Rate Fund -
0.01496 001 CORPORATE .
0.00000 801 Certificate Of Error Revenue Recapture

Park District
Tax Year 2022

Tax Rate Detail

PDBR GREATER BROWNSTOWN PARK DISTRICT
Total Tax Rate 0.10937

Tax Rate Fund
0.00000 801 Certificate Of Error Revenue Recapture
0.03589 043 PLAYGROUND & REC
0.06095 001 CORPORATE
0.00000 003 BOND AND INTEREST
0.01016 035 LIABILITY INSURANCE
0.00237 027 AUDIT
Park District PDSE ST ELMO PARK DIST |
Tax Year 2022 Total Tax Rate  0.13792
Tax Rate Detail
Tax Rate Fund
0.00363 027 AUDIT
0.01613 035 LIABILITY INSURANCE
0.07259 001 CORPORATE
0.04557 043 PLAYGROUND & REC
“@300000 062 WORKMANS:COMP == - w2
0.00000 801 Certificate Of Error Revenue Recapture
Park District PDVA VANDALIA PARK DIST
Tax Year 2022 Total Tax Rate 0.51568

Tax Rate Detail

Tax Rate Fund
0.00000 801 Certificate Of Error Revenue Recapture
0.07479 043 PLAYGROUND & REC
0.02344 047 SOCIAL SECURITY
0.07479 071 AIRPORT
0.14958 001 CORPORATE
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Tax Year: TAXING DISTRICTS / TAX RATES Date - Time:
2022 CMBLT040 5/25/2023 - 1:08:20PM
0.12979 003 BOND AND INTEREST
0.01563 005 IMRF
0.04267 035 LIABILITY INSURANCE
0.00499 027 AUDIT
Township Road District TRO01 AVENA ROAD & BRIDGE

Tax Year 2022

Tax Rate Detail

Total Tax Rate 0.68154

Tax Rate Fund

0.04638 008 BRIDGES

0.57063 007 ROAD & BRIDGE

0.03226 010 EQUIP & BLDG

0.01412 151 ROAD DIST LIAB INS

0.00403 154 ROAD BISTRIET AUDIT

0.01412 047 SOCIAL SECURITY

0.00000 801 Certificate Of Error Revenue Recapture

Township Road District
Tax Year 2022

Tax Rate Detail

TR02 BEAR GROVE ROAD & BRIDGE
Total Tax Rate 0.67823

Tax Rate Fund

0.00000 801 Certificate Of Error Revenue Recapture
0.06712 047 SOCIAL SECURITY

0.00386 154 ROAD DISTRICT AUDIT

0.02950 151 ROAD DIST LIAB INS

0.02709 010 EQUIP & BLDG

0.51180 007 ROAD & BRIDGE

0.03876 008 BRIDGES

Township Road District
Tax Year 2022

Tax Rate Detail

TR03 BOWLING GREEN ROAD & BRIDGE
Total Tax Rate 0.60419

Tax Rate Fund

0.03710 008 BRIDGES

0.49329 007 ROAD & BRIDGE

0.02608 010 EQUIP & BLDG

0.02612 151 ROAD DIST LIAB INS

0.02160 047 SOCIAL SECURITY - ~:5-

0.00000 801 Certificate Of Error Revenue Recapture

Township Road District
Tax Year 2022

Tax Rate Detail

TR04 CARSON ROAD & BRIDGE
Total Tax Rate 0.53941

Tax Rate Fund

0.00000 801 Certificate Of Error Revenue Recapture
0.03563 047 SOCIAL SECURITY

0.06634 151 ROAD DIST LIAB INS

0.43744 007 ROAD & BRIDGE

0.00000 008 BRIDGES

Page 7 of 23




Tax Year: TAXING DISTRICTS / TAX RATES Date - Time:

2022 CMBLT040 6/25/2023 - 1:08:20PM
Township Road District TR05 HURRICANE ROAD & BRIDGE
Tax Year 2022 Total Tax Rate 0.48748

Tax Rate Detail
Tax Rate Fund

0.03155 008 BRIDGES

0.42593 007 ROAD & BRIDGE

0.03000 151 ROAD DIST LIAB INS

0.00000 801 Certificate Of Error Revenue Recapture
Township Road District TR06 SO HURRICANE ROAD & BRIDGE

Tax§¥ear'<z2022 Total Tax Rate 0.50561 = w

E s s o =SSN

Tax Rate Detail
Tax Rate Fund

0.00000 801 Certificate Of Error Revenue Recapture
0.03668 047 SOCIAL SECURITY
0.07779 151 ROAD DIST LIAB INS
0.36666 007 ROAD & BRIDGE
0.02448 008 BRIDGES
Township Road District TR07 KASKASKIA ROAD & BRIDGE
Tax Year 2022 Total Tax Rate 0.17918
fax Rate Detail
Tax Rate Fund
0.01594 008 BRIDGES
0.13505 007 ROAD & BRIDGE
 0.01424 010 ‘ EQUIP & BLDG
" 0.00797 151 ’ ROAD DIST LIAB INS
0.00598 047 SOCIAL SECURITY
0.00000 801 Certificate Of Error Revenue Recapture
Township Road District TR08 LACLEDE ROAD & BRIDGE
Tax Year 2022 Total Tax Rate 0.71165

Tax Rate Detail
Tax Rate Fund

0.00000 801 Certificate Of-Error-Revenue Recapture
0.00367 047 SOCIAL SECURITY
0.01834 151 ROAD DIST LIAB INS
0.00306 154 ROAD DISTRICT AUDIT
0.03057 010 EQUIP & BLDG
0.61138 007 ROAD & BRIDGE
0.04463 008 BRIDGES
Township Road District TR09 LONE GROVE ROAD & BRIDGE
Tax Year 2022 Total Tax Rate 0.27914

Tax Rate Detail
Tax Rate Fund
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Tax Year: TAXING DISTRICTS / TAX RATES Date - Time:
2022 CMBLT040 5/25/2023 - 1:08:20PM
0.03221 008 BRIDGES
0.19311 007 ROAD & BRIDGE
0.02326 010 EQUIP & BLDG
0.02990 151 ROAD DIST LIAB INS
0.00066 047 SOCIAL SECURITY
0.00000 801 Certificate Of Error Revenue Recapture
Township Road District TR10 LOUDON ROAD & BRIDGE
Tax Year 2022 Total Tax Rate 0.38275
Tax Rate Detail
Tax Rate Fund
0.00000 801 ggrtif,i_g;:ate Of Error Revenue Recapture 1
0.34482 007 _¢~OA_\D_§‘ BRIDGE :
0.03793 008 -=BRIDGES
Township Road District TR11 OTEGO ROAD & BRIDGE
Tax Year 2022 Total Tax Rate 0.39381

Tax Rate Detail
Tax Rate Fund

0.01989 008 BRIDGES
0.33149 007 ROAD & BRIDGE
0.02519 010 EQUIP & BLDG
0.00000 801 Certificate Of Error Revenue Recapture
0.00332 047 SOCIAL SECURITY
0.01326 151 ROAD DIST LIAB INS
0.00066 153 ROAD DIST UNEMPL INS
Township Road District TR12 POPE ROAD & BRIDGE
Tax Year 2022 | Total Tax Rate 0.25073

Tax Rate Detail
Tax Rate Fund

0.01067 151 ROAD DIST LIAB INS
0.00534 047 SOCIAL SECURITY
0.00000 801 Certificate Of Error Revenue Recapture
0.21765 007 ROAD & BRIDGE
0.01707 008 BRIDGES
Township:Road:District TR13 RAMSEY:ROAD:& BRIDGE - ::=-
Tax Year 2022 Total Tax Rate 0.26863
Tax Rate Detail
Tax Rate Fund
0.03304 008 BRIDGES
0.16296 007 ROAD & BRIDGE
0.03337 010 EQUIP & BLDG
0.00000 801 Certificate Of Error Revenue Recapture
0.01178 047 SOCIAL SECURITY
0.02355 151 ROAD DIST LIAB INS
0.00393 154 ROAD DISTRICT AUDIT
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Tax Year: TAXING DISTRICTS / TAX RATES Date - Time:

2022 CMBLTO040 5/25/2023 - 1:08:20PM
Township Road District TR14 SEFTON ROAD & BRIDGE
“Tax Year 2022 Total Tax Rate 0.67280

Tax Rate Detail
Tax Rate Fund

]

0.00272 154 ROAD DISTRICT AUDIT

0.00000 153 ROAD DIST UNEMPL INS

0.16316 151 ROAD DIST LIAB INS

0.02872 047 SOCIAL SECURITY

0.00000 801 Certificate Of Error Revenue Recapture

0.03085 010 EQUIP & BLDG

0.40720 007 ROAD & BRIDGE
g - 0.04015 008 .. BRIDGES _—
== | -Tawnship Road District TR15 SEMINARY-ROAD & BRIDGE e

Tax Year 2022 Total Tax Rate  0.21370

Tax Rate Detail
Tax Rate Fund

0.00000 008 BRIDGES
0.15006 007 ROAD & BRIDGE
0.03499 010 EQUIP & BLDG
0.00000 801 Certificate Of Error Revenue Recapture
0.02865 151 ROAD DIST LIAB INS
Township Road District TR16 SHAFTER ROAD & BRIDGE
Tax Year 2022 Total Tax Rate  0.25895

Tax Rate Detail
g Tax Rate Fund ;
’ 0.01528 151 ROAD DIST LIAB INS

0.00000 801 Certificate Of Error Revenue Recapture
0.01358 010 EQUIP & BLDG
0.22245 007 ROAD & BRIDGE
0.00764 008 BRIDGES
Township Road District TR17 SHARON ROAD & BRIDGE
Tax Year 2022 Total Tax Rate 0.59621

“Tax Rate -Detail =
Tax Rate Fund

0.04050 008 BRIDGES
0.51302 007 ROAD & BRIDGE
0.00000 801 Certificate Of Error Revenue Recapture
0.01500 047 SOCIAL SECURITY
0.02769 151 ROAD DIST LIAB INS
Township Road District TR18 VANDALIA ROAD & BRIDGE
Yax Year 2022 Total Tax Rate 0.15190

Tax Rate Detail
Tax Rate Fund
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Tax Year:

TAXING DISTRICTS / TAX RATES

Date - Time:

2022 CMBLT040 5/25/2023 - 1:08:20PM
0.01782 151 ROAD DIST LIAB INS
0.00665 047 SOCIAL SECURITY
0.00000 801 Certificate Of Error Revenue Recapture
0.12743 007 ROAD & BRIDGE
Township Road District TR19 WHEATLAND ROAD & BRIDGE
Tax Year 2022 Total Tax Rate 0.49167
Tax Rate Detail
Tax Rate Fund
0.36891 007 ROAD & BRIDGE
0.02792 008 BRIDGES
0.00000 801 e . Certificate Of Error Revenue Recapture S
0.03191 047 S ;SOCIAL SECURITY “_; i '_f
0.06015 151 === = ROAD DIST LIAB INS =
0.00278 154 - ROAD DISTRICT AUDIT
Township Road District TR20 WILBERTON ROAD & BRIDGE
Tax Year 2022 Total Tax Rate 0.69372
Tax Rate Detail
Tax Rate Fund
0.00252 154 ROAD DISTRICT AUDIT
0.04391 151 ROAD DIST LIAB INS
0.030068 047 SOCIAL SECURITY
0.00000 801 Certificate Of Error Revenue Recapture
0.16362 008 BRIDGES
0.41861 007 ROAD & BRIDGE
0.03500 010 EQUIP & BLDG
Township TT01 AVENA TOWNSHIP
Tax Year 2022 Total Tax Rate  0.30748
Tax Rate Detail
Tax Rate Fund
0.01008 011 PUBLIC ASSISTANCE
0.25809 001 CORPORATE
0.00302 027 AUDIT :
0.01613 035 LIABILITY INSURANCE
0.00000 801 Certificate Of Error Revenue Recapture
0.02016 047 SOCIAESECURITY
Township TT02 BEAR GROVE TOWNSHIP
Tax Year 2022 Total Tax Rate 0.50522
Tax Rate Detail
Tax Rate Fund
0.07694 047 SOCIAL SECURITY
0.00000 801 Certificate Of Error Revenue Recapture
0.02174 035 LIABILITY INSURANCE
0.00383 027 AUDIT
0.33024 001 CORPORATE
0.07247 011 PUBLIC ASSISTANCE
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Tax Year:

TAXING DISTRICTS / TAX RATES

Date - Time:

2022 CMBLT040 5/25/2023 - 1:08:20PM
Township TT03 BOWLING GREEN TOWNSHIP
Tax Year 2022 Total Tax Rate  0.47302
Tax Rate Detail
Tax Rate Fund
0.03812 011 PUBLIC ASSISTANCE
0.33695 001 CORPORATE
0.00357 027 AUDIT
0.05658 035 LIABILITY INSURANCE
0.00000 801 Certificate Of Error Revenue Recapture
0.03780 047 SOCIAL SECURITY
Township ' TT04 CARSON TOWNSHIP

Tax Year 2022

Tax Rate Detail

Tax Rate Fund
0.03012 047
0.00000 801
0.07529 035
0.29764 001
0.00000 011

SOCIAL SECURITY

Certificate Of Error Revenue Recapture
LIABILITY INSURANCE

CORPORATE

PUBLIC ASSISTANCE

Township
Tax Year 2022

Tax Rate Detail

TT05 HURRICANE TOWNSHIP

Total Tax Rate

Tax Rate Fund
0.01725 011
0.29129 001
0.14657 035
0.00271 027
0.00000 801
0.04214 047

0.49996

PUBLIC ASSISTANCE

CORPORATE

LIABILITY INSURANCE

AUDIT

Certificate Of Error Revenue Recapture
SOCIAL SECURITY

Township
Tax Year 2022

TaxzRate Detail

TT06 SO HURRICANE TOWNSHIP

Total Tax Rate

Tax Rate Fund
0.03489 047
0.00000 801
0.00238 027
0.04559 035
0.25346 001
0.04866 011

0.38498

SOCIAL SECURITY

Certificate Of Error Revenue Recapture
AUDIT

LIABILITY INSURANCE

CORPORATE

PUBLIC ASSISTANCE
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~Tax Year 2022

Tax Year: TAXING DISTRICTS / TAX RATES Date - Time:
2022 CMBLT040 5/25/2023 - 1:08:20PM
Township TT07 KASKASKIA TOWNSHIP

Total Tax Rate 0.32666

Tax Year 2022

Tax Rate Detail

Tax Rate Detail
Tax Rate Fund
0.04083 011 PUBLIC ASSISTANCE
0.18425 001 CORPORATE
0.06772 035 LIABILITY INSURANCE
0.00199 027 AUDIT
0.00000 801 Certificate Of Error Revenue Recapture
0.02390 047 SOCIAL SECURITY
0.00797 060 UNEMPLOYMENT
Township TT08 LACLEDE TOWNSHIP

Total Tax Rate ~0.33627

Tax Rate Fund

0.00000 109 PRIOR YEAR ADJUSTMENT

0.01223 047 SOCIAL SECURITY

0.09171 017 CEMETERY

0.00000 801 Certificate Of Error Revenue Recapture
0.00306 027 AUDIT

0.00917 035 LIABILITY INSURANCE

0.21704 001 CORPORATE

0.00306 011 PUBLIC ASSISTANCE

Township
Tax Year 2022

{

Ta)é Rate Detail

TT09 LONE GROVE TOWNSHIP
Total Tax Rate 0.21792

Tax Rate Fund

0.00991 0N PUBLIC ASSISTANCE

0.18092 001 CORPORATE

0.00198 027 AUDIT _

0.00000 801 Certificate Of Error Revenue Recapture
0.02511 047 SOCIAL SECURITY

Township
.1ax Year 2022

Tax Rate Detail

TT10 LOUDON TOWNSHIP
Total Tax Rate, 0,30056

Tax Rate Fund

0.00000 801 Certificate Of Error Revenue Recapture
0.29884 001 CORPORATE
0.00172 011 PUBLIC ASSISTANCE

Township
Tax Year 2022

Tax Rate Detail

TT11 OTEGO TOWNSHIP
Total Tax Rate 0.31526

Tax Rate Fund
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Tax Year: TAXING DISTRICTS / TAX RATES Date - Time:
2022 CMBLT040 5/25/2023 - 1:08:20PM
0.00332 011 PUBLIC ASSISTANCE
0.25193 001 CORPORATE
0.00332 027 AUDIT
0.00133 035 LIABILITY INSURANCE
0.00000 801 Certificate Of Error Revenue Recapture
0.00332 047 SOCIAL SECURITY
0.05204 017 CEMETERY
Township TT12 POPE TOWNSHIP

Tax Year 2022

Total Tax Rate 0.26854

Tax Rate Detail
Tax Rate F e
0.01707 O SOCIAL SECURITY s %
0.00000- -804~ = Certificate Of Error Revenue Recapturezz=-- =
0.05975 035 LIABILITY INSURANCE
0.00181 027 - AUDIT
0.15577 001 CORPORATE
0.03414 011 PUBLIC ASSISTANCE

Township TT13 RAMSEY TOWNSHIP

Tax Year 2022

Total Tax Rate  0.38263

Tax Rate Detail
Tax Rate Fund
0.05496 011 PUBLIC ASSISTANCE
0.23471 001 CORPORATE
0.00471 027 AUDIT
0.02098 035 LIABILITY INSURANCE
0.00000 801 -Certificate Of Error Revenue Recapture
0.01766 047 {SOCIAL SECURITY
0.04961 017 'CEMETERY
Township TT14 SEFTON TOWNSHIP

Tax Year 2022

Tax Rate Detail

Total Tax Rate  0.40274

Tax Rate Fund

0.00000 017 CEMETERY

0.06209 047 SOCIAL SECURITY

0.00000- 801- =z Certificate Of Error Revenue Recapture
0.06871 035 LIABILITY INSURANCE

0.00296 027 AUDIT

0.25042 001 CORPORATE

0.01856 011 PUBLIC ASSISTANCE

Township
Tax Year 2022

‘ax Rate Detail

TT15 SEMINARY TOWNSHIP
Total Tax Rate 0.35032

Tax Rate Fund
0.00371 011 PUBLIC ASSISTANCE
027711 001 CORPORATE
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Tax Year:

TAXING DISTRICTS / TAX RATES

Date - Time:

2022 CMBLTO040 5/25/2023 - 1:08:20PM
0.00500 027 AUDIT
0.03615 035 LIABILITY INSURANCE
0.00000 801 Certificate Of Error Revenue Recapture
0.02835 047 SOCIAL SECURITY
Township TT16 SHAFTER TOWNSHIP
Tax Year 2022 Total Tax Rate 0.28716
Tax Rate Detail
Tax Rate Fund
0.02208 047 SOCIAL SECURITY
0.00000 801 Certificate Of Error Revenue Recapture
LIABILITY INSURANCE e
AUDIT ]
CORPORATE =
0.03142 011 PUBLIC ASSISTANCE '
Township TT17 SHARON TOWNSHIP

Tax Year 2022

Tax Rate Detail

Total Tax Rate

Tax Rate
0.00767
0.30431
0.00500
0.02960
0.00000
0.01398

Fund
011
001
027
035
801
047

0.36056

PUBLIC ASSISTANCE

CORPORATE

AUDIT

LIABILITY INSURANCE

Certificate Of Error Revenue Recapture
SOCIAL SECURITY

Township
Tax Year 2022

Tax Rate Detail

Tax Rate
0.00665
0.00000
0.01131
0.00266
0.22493
0.07050

0.04131 =

TT18 VANDALIA TOWNSHIP
.Total Tax Rate

Fund
047
801
035
027
001
o1

<005

0.32736

SOCIAL SECURITY

Certificate Of Error Revenue Recapture
LIABILITY INSURANCE

AUDIT

CORPORATE

PUBLIC ASSISTANCE

IMRF

Township
Tax Year 2022

Tax Rate Detail

Tax Rate
0.00702
0.24769
0.05773
0.00000
0.03135
0.01548

TT19 WHEATLAND TOWNSHIP
Total Tax Rate

Fund
011
001
035
801
047
017

0.35927

PUBLIC ASSISTANCE

CORPORATE

LIABILITY INSURANCE

Certificate Of Error Revenue Recapture
SOCIAL SECURITY

CEMETERY
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Tax Year: TAXING DISTRICTS / TAX RATES Date - Time:
2022 CMBLT040 5/25/2023 - 1:08:20PM
Township TT20 WILBERTON TOWNSHIP

Tax Year 2022

Tax Rate Detail

Total Tax Rate

Tax Rate -

0.01300
0.00000
0.03904
0.00252
0.32840
0.01320

0.39616

SOCIAL SECURITY

Certificate Of Error Revenue Recapture
LIABILITY INSURANCE

AUDIT

CORPORATE

PUBLIC ASSISTANCE

Unit School District
Tax Year 2022

Tax Rate Detail

B

Total'Tax Rate 4.61035

Tax Rate
0.14805
0.99567
0.46500
1.84000
0.62358
0.20000
0.05000
0.05000
0.04000
0.00000
0.14805
0.05000

Fund
005
003
004
002
035
030
031
032
033
801
047
057

U001 MULBERRY GROVE SCHOOL DIST U001 -

p——

IMRF

BOND AND INTEREST
BLDG OPERATION & MAI
EDUCATION

LIABILITY INSURANCE
TRANSPORTATION
WORKING CASH

FIRE PREV AND SAFETY
SPECIAL EDUCATION
Certificate Of Error Revenue Recapture
SOCIAL SECURITY
LEASE, PURCHASE, RENT

Unit School District
Tax Year 2022

Tax Rate Detail

Total Tax Rate

Tax Rate
0.05000
0.02196
0.00000
0.02196
0.00000-
0.04000
0.05000
0.05000
0.20000
0.65871
1.84000
0.50000
0.68814
0.10978

U010 ALTAMONT SCHOOL DIST U010

4.23055

Fund
057
047
801
143
098 == =
033
032
031
030
035
002
004
003
005

LEASE, PURCHASE, RENT
SOCIAL SECURITY
Certificate Of Error Revenue Recapture
MEDICARE

TEMPORARY RELOCATI®N
SPECIAL EDUCATION

FIRE PREV AND SAFETY
WORKING CASH
TRANSPORTATION
LIABILITY INSURANCE
EDUCATION

BLDG OPERATION & MAI
BOND AND INTEREST
IMRF
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Tax Year:
2022

TAXING DISTRICTS / TAX RATES
CMBLTO040

Date - Time:

5/25/2023 - 1:08:20PM

Unit School District
Tax Year 2022

Tax Rate Detail

Tax Rate
0.00000
0.30488
0.50000
2.05000
0.49287
0.20000
0.05000

-—9 ~=0-00080

0.11538
0.05000

U020 BEECHER CITY SCHOOL DIST U020
Total Tax Rate

Fund

005
003
004
002
035
030
031
032
033
801
047
057

IMRF

BOND AND INTEREST
BLDG OPERATION & MAI
EDUCATION

LIABILITY INSURANCE
TRANSPORTATION
WORKING CASH

FIRE PREV AND SAFETY,
SPECIAL EDUCATION
Certificate Of Error Reven ued?ecapture
SOCIAL SECURITY

LEASE, PURCHASE, RENT

Unit School District
Tax Year 2022

Tax Rate Detail

Tax Rate
0.05000
0.15730
0.00000
0.04000
0.05000
0.05000
0.20000
0.49157
2.20000
0.50000
0.33794
0.18680

U022 NOKOMIS SCHOOL DIST U022
Total Tax Rate

Fund

057
047
801
033
032
031
030
035
002
004
003
005

LEASE, PURCHASE, RENT
SOCIAL SECURITY
Certificate Of Error Revenue Recapture
SPECIAL EDUCATION
FIRE PREV AND SAFETY
WORKING CASH
TRANSPORTATION
LIABILITY INSURANCE
EDUCATION

BLDG OPERATION & MAI
BOND AND INTEREST
IMRF

Unit School District
Tax Year 2022

Tax Rate Detail

Tax:Rate =

0.09390
0.21219
0.50000
2.10000
0.31299
0.24000
0.05000
0.10000
0.04000
0.00000
0.28170
0.02504

U03A COWDEN-HERRICK SCHOOL DIST U03A
Total Tax Rate

Fund=-

005
003
004
002
035
030
031
032
033
801
047
057

IMRF

BOND AND INTEREST
BLDG OPERATION & MAI
EDUCATION

LIABILITY INSURANCE
TRANSPORTATION
WORKING CASH

FIRE PREV AND SAFETY
SPECIAL EDUCATION
Certificate Of Error Revenue Recapture
SOCIAL SECURITY

LEASE, PURCHASE, RENT
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Tax Year:
2022

TAXING DISTRICTS / TAX RATES
CMBLTO040 5/25/2023 - 1:08:20PM

Date - Time:

Unit School District
“Tax Year 2022

Tax Rate Detail

Tax Rate
0.05000
0.12163
0.00000
0.04000
0.05000
0.05000
0.20000

o 023957
' _2;2;5000
=0:50000
0.55798
0.08569

U100 PATOKA SCHOOL DIST U100
Total Tax Rate

Fund
057
047
801
033
032
031
030
035
002
004
003
005

4.14487

LEASE, PURCHASE, RENT

SOCIAL SECURITY

Certificate Of Error Revenue Recapture
SPECIAL EDUCATION
FIRE PREV AND SAFETY
WORKING CASH
TRANSPORTATION
LIABILITY INSURANGE _
EDUCATION el
BLDG OPERATION &MAL-= =
BOND AND INTEREST

IMRF

oo

Unit School District
Tax Year 2022

Tax Rate Detail

Tax Rate
0.19917
0.78156
0.57200
1.84000
0.36514
0.20000
0.05000
0.05000
0.04000
0.00000
0.24896
0.05000

U201 BROWNSTOWN SCHOOL DIST U201
Total Tax Rate

Fund
005
003
004
002
035
030
031

032 |
033 |

801
047
057

4.39683

IMRF

BOND AND INTEREST
BLDG OPERATION & MAI
EDUCATION

LIABILITY INSURANCE
TRANSPORTATION
WORKING CASH

FIRE PREV AND SAFETY
SPECIAL EDUCATION
Certificate Of Error Revenue Recapture
SOCIAL SECURITY

LEASE, PURCHASE, RENT

Unit School District
Tax Year 2022

Tax Rate Detail

s 1T:ax Rate .

0.05000
0.22650
0.00000
0.04000
0.05000
0.05000
0.20000
0.45538
1.84000
0.50000
0.16777
0.13842

U202 ST ELMO SCHOOL DIST U202
Total Tax Rate

~Fand

057
047
801
033
032
031
030
035
002
004
003
005

3.71807

£ TiSed  wiiEE.

LEASE, PURCHASE, RENT
SOCIAL SECURITY
Certificate Of Error Revenue Recapture
SPECIAL EDUCATION
FIRE PREV AND SAFETY
WORKING CASH
TRANSPORTATION
LIABILITY INSURANCE
EDUCATION

BLDG OPERATION & MAI
BOND AND INTEREST
IMRF
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Tax Year:
2022

TAXING DISTRICTS / TAX RATES
CMBLT040

Date - Time:
5/25/2023 - 1:08:20PM

Unit School District
“Tax Year 2022

Tax Rate Detail

e

Tax Rate
0.19524
0.84989
0.38701
1.84000
0.43860
0.20000
0.05000

_ 0.05000

S

- 0.04000

= 0.00000
- 0.23011
0.05000

U203 VANDALIA SCHOOL DIST U203
Total Tax Rate

Fund
005
003
004
002
035
030
031
032
033
801
047
057

IMRF

BOND AND INTEREST
BLDG OPERATION & MAI
EDUCATION

LIABILITY INSURANCE
TRANSPORTATION
WORKING CASH

FIRE PREV AND SAFETY_
SPECIAL EDUCATION -
Certificate Of Errorz:Revensie Recapture
SOCIAL SECURITY ,
LEASE, PURCHASE, RENT

Unit School District
Tax Year 2022

Tax Rate Detail

Tax Rate
0.05000
0.21960
0.00000
0.04000
0.05000
0.05000
0.20000
0.24156
1.84000
0.46136
0.25017
0.21960

U204 RAMSEY SCHOOL DIST U204
Total Tax Rate

Fund
057
047
801
033
032
031
030
035
002
004
003
005

LEASE, PURCHASE, RENT

SOCIAL SECURITY

Certificate Of Error Revenue Recapture
SPECIAL EDUCATION

FIRE PREV AND SAFETY

WORKING CASH

TRANSPORTATION

LIABILITY INSURANCE
EDUCATION ‘
BLDG OPERATION & MAI

BOND AND INTEREST

IMRF

Unit School District
Tax Year 2022

Tax Rate Detail

Tax-Rate:-
0.14597
1.19314
0.48845
1.98428
0.33861
0.18960
0.04884
0.04884
0.03887
0.00000
0.13816
0.04884
0.08755

U401 SOUTH CENTRAL SCHOOL DIST U401
Total Tax Rate

Fund
005
003
004
002
035
030
031
032
033
801
047
057
109

i

IMRF

BOND AND INTEREST
BLDG OPERATION & MAI
EDUCATION

LIABILITY INSURANCE
TRANSPORTATION
WORKING CASH

FIRE PREV AND SAFETY
SPECIAL EDUCATION
Certificate Of Error Revenue Recapture
SOCIAL SECURITY

LEASE, PURCHASE, RENT
PRIOR YEAR ADJUSTMENT
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Tax Year:
2022

TAXING DISTRICTS / TAX RATES
CMBLTO040

Date - Time:
5/25/2023 - 1:08:20PM

Village Corporation
Tax Year 2022

VCBI VILLAGE OF BINGHAM

Total Tax Rate

2.70232

Tax Rate Detail

Tax Rate Fund
0.00000 040 STREET AND BRIDGE
0.28862 047 SOCIAL SECURITY
0.00000 801 Certificate Of Error Revenue Recapture
1.63488 035 LIABILITY INSURANCE
0.52882 027 AUDIT
0.00000 003 BOND AND INTEREST
0.25000 001 CORPORATE__

Village-Corporation= VCBR VILLAGE OF BROWNSTOWN=-: —
Tax Year 2022 Total Tax Rate 1.69541
Tax Rate Detail
Tax Rate Fund
0.24246 001 CORPORATE
0.00000 003 BOND AND INTEREST
0.22859 005 IMRF
0.32764 027 AUDIT
0.19517 014 POLICE PROTECTION
0.52423 035 LIABILITY INSURANCE
0.00000 801 Certificate Of Error Revenue Recapture
0.17732 047 SOCIAL SECURITY
0.00000 040 STREET AND BRIDGE

Village Corporation VCFA VILLAGE OF FARINA

Tax Year 2022 Total Tax Rate  0.70266 .
Tax Rate Detail
Tax Rate Fund
0.00000 040 STREET AND BRIDGE
0.00000 025 GARBAGE DISPOSAL
0.00000 041 STREET LIGHTING
0.00000 045 PUBLIC BENEFIT
0.05187 062 WORKMANS COMP
0.08958 047 SOCIAL SECURITY
=0:08000 801 Certificate-Of Error-Revenue-Recapture
0.02964 060 UNEMPLOYMENT
0.07410 035 LIABILITY INSURANCE
0.05928 014 POLICE PROTECTION
0.03705 027 AUDIT
0.11114 005 IMRF
0.00000 003 BOND AND INTEREST
0.25000 001 CORPORATE
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Tax Year:

TAXING DISTRICTS / TAX RATES

Date - Time:

2022 CMBLTO040 5/25/2023 - 1:08:20PM
Village Corporation VCRA VILLAGE OF RAMSEY
‘Tax Year 2022 Total Tax Rate 1.30833
Tax Rate Detail
Tax Rate Fund
0.25560 001 CORPORATE
0.00000 003 BOND AND INTEREST
0.29332 027 AUDIT
0.07500 014 POLICE PROTECTION
0.27376 035 LIABILITY INSURANCE
0.03911 060 UNEMPLOYMENT
0.00000 801 Certificate Of Error Revenue Recapture
0.21510 047 SOCIAL SECURITY
0.15644 062 WORKI\_/_If?j’,iQ COMP
0.00000 040 STREETAND-BRIDGE

Village Corporation
Tax Year 2022

Tax Rate Detail

VCSE CITY OF ST ELMO
1.14040

Total Tax Rate

Tax Rate
0.00000
0.32118
0.00000
0.50069
0.03935
0.06870
0.00000
0.21048

Fund
040
047
801
035
014
027
003
001

STREET AND BRIDGE

SOCIAL SECURITY

Certificate Of Error Revenue Recapture
LIABILITY INSURANCE

POLICE PROTECTION

AUDIT

BOND AND INTEREST

CORPORATE

Village Corporation
Tax Year 2022

Tax Rate Detail

VCSP VILLAGE OF ST PETER

i
Total Tax Rate 0.99791

Tax Rate
0.26210
0.00000
0.13061
0.07500
0.36720

0.16300
0.00000

Fund
001
003
027
014
035
801
047
040

CORPORATE

BOND AND INTEREST

AUDIT

POLICE PROTECTION

LIABILITY INSURANCE

Certificate Of Error Revenug Recapture
SOCIAL SECURITY

STREET AND BRIDGE

Village Corporation

Tax Year 2022

Tax Rate Detail

VCVA CITY OF VANDALIA

Total Tax Rate

Tax Rate
0.00000
0.00000
0.10041
0.00000

Fund
040
043
047
801

1.30749

STREET AND BRIDGE
PLAYGROUND & REC

SOCIAL SECURITY

Certificate Of Error Revenue Recapture
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Tax Year: TAXING DISTRICTS / TAX RATES Date - Time:
2022 CMBLT040 5/25/2023 - 1:08:20PM
0.03840 143 MEDICARE
0.16496 035 LIABILITY INSURANCE
0.06846 014 POLICE PROTECTION
0.67993 015 POLICE PENSION
0.03138 027 AUDIT
0.00000 003 BOND AND INTEREST
0.00000 001 CORPORATE
0.11665 005 IMRF
0.10830 012 FIRE PROTECTION
Library District VLRA VILLAGE OF RAMSEY LIBRARY

Tax Year 2022

Total Tax Rate

= Tax Rate Fund . -
. 0.15000 016 LIBRARY
0.00000 801 Certificate Of. Error Revenue Recapture
TIF District VTF1 VANDALIA TIF #1

Tax Year 2022

Tax Rate Detail

Total Tax Rate

Tax Rate Fund
0.00000 801
0.00000 001

Certificate Of Error Revenue Recapture
CORPORATE

{IF District
Tax Year 2022

Tax Rate Detail

VTF2 VANDALIA TIF #2

Total Tax Rate

H

Tax Rate Fund
0.00000 001
0.00000 801

CORPORATE
Certificate Of Error Revenue Recapture

TIF District
Tax Year 2022

Tax Rate Detail

VTF4 ST ELMO TIF #1

Total Tax Rate

Tax Rate Fund
0.00000 801
0.00000 001

Certificate-Of Error-Revenue Recapture
CORPORATE

TIF District
Tax Year 2022

Tax Rate Detail

VTF5 FARINA TIF #1

Total Tax Rate

Tax Rate Fund
0.00000 001
0.00000 801

CORPORATE
Certificate Of Error Revenue Recapture
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Jax Rate Detail

Tax Rate Fund
0.00000 001
0.00000 801

‘GORPORATE
Certificate Of Error Revenue Recapture

Tax Year: TAXING DISTRICTS / TAX RATES Date - Time:
2022 CMBLT040 5/25/2023 - 1:08:20PM
TIF District VTF6 ST ELMO TIF #2
“Tax Year 2022 Total Tax Rate  0.00000
Tax Rate Detail
Tax Rate Fund

0.00000 801 Certificate Of Error Revenue Recapture

0.00000 001 CORPORATE
TIF District VTF7 RAMSEY TIF #1
Tax Year 2022 Total Tax Rate 0.00000

TIF District

Tax Year 2022

Tax Rate Detail

VTF8 ST ELMO TIF #3

Total Tax Rate

Tax Rate Fund
0.00000 801
0.00000 001

0.00000

Certificate Of Error Revenue Recapture
CORPORATE

TIF District

Tax Year 2022

Tax Rate Detail

VTF9 FARINA TIF #2

Total Tax Rate

Tax Rate Fund
0.00000 001
0.00000 801

0.00000

CORPORATE !
Certificate Of Error Revenue Recapture
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SR

TAXING CODES & DESCRIPTIONS

Date - Time:

CMBLT021 5/25/2023 - 1:10:34PM

Taxing Code Description Tax Year Total EAV Total Tax Rate
«/“\Q\m TCA Number: 1001 2022 14,085,373 8.03146
‘taxing District Type Taxing District Tax Rate
CE  Cemetery GYAV AVENA TOWNSHIP CEMETERY 0.08166
CO County CT26 FAYETTE COUNTY 0.99354
FD Fire District FDSE ST ELMO FIRE DISTRICT 0.25113
HO  Hospital ERFC HOSPITAL DISTRICT 0.00000
J Junior College J517 LAKELAND CC DIST J517 0.55663
LD Library District LYSE ST ELMO LIBRARY DISTRICT 0.16309
PD Park District PDSE ST ELMO PARK DIST 0.13792
TR  Township Road District TRO1 AVENA ROAD & BRIDGE 0.68154
1T Township TTO1 AVENA TOWNSHIP 0.30748
U Unit School District U202 ST ELMO SCHOOL DIST U202 3.71807
VC  Village Corporation b} VCSE CITY OF ST ELMO =TT 1.14040
Taxing Code Description Tax Year Total EAV Total Tax Rate
01002 TCA Number: 1002 2022 14,312,545 6.89106
Taxing District Type Taxing District Tax Rate
CE  Cemetery GYAV AVENA TOWNSHIP CEMETERY * 0.08166
CO  County CT26 FAYETTE COUNTY 0.99354
FD Fire District FDSE ST ELMO FIRE DISTRICT 0.25113
HO  Hospital ERFC HOSPITAL DISTRICT 0.00000
J Junior College J517 LAKELAND CC DIST J517 0.55663
LD Library District LYSE ST ELMO LIBRARY DISTRICT 0.16309
PD  Park District PDSE ST ELMO PARK DIST 0.13792
TR  Township Road District TRO1 AVENA ROAD & BRIDGE 0.68154
Township TTO1 AVENA TOWNSHIP 0.30748

U Unit School District U202 ST ELMO SCHOOL DIST U202 3.71807
Taxing Code Description Tax Year Total EAV Total Tax Rate
01003 TCA Number: 1003 2022 677,502 7.56982
'!faxing District Type Taxing District Tax Rate
CE  Cemetery GYAV AVENA TOWNSHIP CEMETERY 0.08166
CO County CT26 FAYETTE COUNTY 0.99354
FD Fire District FDSE ST ELMO FIRE DISTRICT 0.25113
HO  Hospital ERFC HOSPITAL DISTRICT 0.00000
J Junior College J517 LAKELAND CC DIST J517 0.55663
LD Library District LYSE ST ELMO LIBRARY DISTRICT 0.16309
PD  Park District PDSE ST ELMO PARK DIST 0.13792
TR  Township Road District TRO1 AVENA ROAD & BRIDGE 0.68154
TT Township TTO1 AVENA TOWNSHIP 0.30748
U Unit School District U204 BROWNSTOWN SCHOOL DIST U201 s —2354.39683
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TAXING CODES & DESCRIPTIONS

Date - Time:

CMBLT021 6/25/2023 - 1:10:34PM

Taxing Code Description Tax Year Total EAV Total Tax Rate
(r"‘“og TCA Number: 1009 2022 0 8.03146
Jaxing District Type Taxing District Tax Rate
CE  Cemetery GYAV AVENA TOWNSHIP CEMETERY 0.08166
CO  County CT26 FAYETTE COUNTY 0.99354
FD Fire District FDSE ST ELMO FIRE DISTRICT 0.25113
HO  Hospital ERFC HOSPITAL DISTRICT 0.00000
J Junior College J517 LAKELAND CC DIST J517 0.55663
LD Library District LYSE ST ELMO LIBRARY DISTRICT 0.16309
PD  Park District PDSE ST ELMO PARK DIST 0.13792
TR  Township Road District TRO1 AVENA ROAD & BRIDGE 0.68154
TT Township TTO1 AVENA TOWNSHIP 0.30748
u Unit School District U202 ST ELMO SCHOOL DIST U202 3.71807
VC  Village Corporation R VCSE CITY OF STELMO 1.14040
Taxing Code Description Tax Year Total EAV Total Tax Rate
01010 TCA Number: 1010 2022 0 6.89106
Taxing District Type Taxing District Tax Rate
CE  Cemetery GYAV AVENA TOWNSHIP CEMETERY 0.08166
CO  County CT26 FAYETTE COUNTY 0.99354
FD Fire District FDSE ST ELMO FIRE DISTRICT 0.25113
HO  Hospital ERFC HOSPITAL DISTRICT 0.00000
J Junior College J517 LAKELAND CC DIST J517 0.55663
LD Library District LYSE ST ELMO LIBRARY DISTRICT 0.16309
PD  Park District PDSE ST ELMO PARK DIST 0.13792
TR  Township Road District TRO1 AVENA ROAD & BRIDGE 0.68154

Township TTO1 AVENA TOWNSHIP 0.30748
L Unit School District U202 ST ELMO SCHOOL DIST U202 3.71807
Taxing Code Description Tax Year Total EAV Total Tax Rate
01013 TCANUMBER 01013 , 2022 1,711,671 8.03146
Taxing District Type Taxing D!istrict Tax Rate
CE  Cemetery GYAV AVENA TOWNSHIP CEMETERY 0.08166
CO County CT26 FAYETTE COUNTY 0.99354
FD Fire District FDSE ST ELMO FIRE DISTRICT 0.25113
HO  Hospital ERFC HOSPITAL DISTRICT 0.00000
J Junior College J517 LAKELAND CC DIST J517 0.55663
LD Library District LYSE ST ELMO LIBRARY DISTRICT 0.16309
PD  Park District PDSE ST ELMO PARK DIST 0.13792
TR  Township Road District TRO1 AVENA ROAD & BRIDGE 0.68154
TT Township TTO1 AVENA TOWNSHIP 0.30748
U Unit School District U202 ST ELMO SCHOOL DIST U202-. s owse =.3.71807
VC  Village Corporation VCSE CITY OF ST ELMO 1.14040
VT  TIF District VTF4 ST ELMO TIF #1 0.00000
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TAXING CODES & DESCRIPTIONS

Date - Time:

CMBLT021 5/25/2023- 1:10:34PM

Taxing Code Description Tax Year Total EAV Total Tax Rate
(F‘“H 4TIF TCA1014 2022 673,923 8.03146
axing District Type Taxing District Tax Rate
CE  Cemetery GYAV AVENA TOWNSHIP CEMETERY 0.08166
CO  County CT26 FAYETTE COUNTY 0.99354
FD Fire District FDSE ST ELMO FIRE DISTRICT 0.25113
HO  Hospital ERFC HOSPITAL DISTRICT 0.00000
J Junior College J517 LAKELAND CC DIST J517 0.55663
LD Library District LYSE ST ELMO LIBRARY DISTRICT 0.16309
PD  Park District PDSE ST ELMO PARK DIST 0.13792
TR  Township Road District TRO1 AVENA ROAD & BRIDGE 0.68154
TT Township TTO1 AVENA TOWNSHIP 0.30748
U Unit School District U202 ST ELMO SCHOOL DIST U202 3.71807
VC  Village Corporation VCSE CITY OF STELMO i 1.14040
vT TIF District VTF6 STELMO TIF #2 ===t 0.00000
Taxing Code Description ) Tax Year Total EAV Total Tax Rate
01015TIF TCAFOR ST ELMO TIF#3 VTF8 2022 160,140 8.03146
Taxing District Type Taxing District Tax Rate
CE  Cemetery GYAV AVENA TOWNSHIP CEMETERY 0.08166
CO  County CT26 FAYETTE COUNTY 0.99354
FD Fire District FDSE ST ELMO FIRE DISTRICT 0.25113
HO  Hospital ERFC HOSPITAL DISTRICT 0.00000
J Junior College J517 LAKELAND CC DIST J517 0.55663
LD Library District LYSE ST ELMO LIBRARY DISTRICT 0.16309
PD Park District PDSE ST ELMO PARK DIST 0.13792
Township Road District TRO1 AVENA ROAD & BRIDGE 0.68154

T Township TTO1 AVENA TOWNSHIP 0.30748
u Unit School District U202 ST ELMO SCHOOL DIST U202 3.71807
VC  Village Corporation VCSE CITY OF STELMO 1.14040
vT TIF District VTF8 ST ELMO TiF #3 0.00000

[ i

Taxing Code Description Tax Year Total EAV Total Tax Rate
02001 TCA Number: 2001 2022 7,862,628 7.47625
Taxing District Type Taxing District Tax Rate
CO  County CT26 FAYETTE COUNTY 0.99354
HO  Hospital ERFC HOSPITAL DISTRICT 0.00000
J Junior College J501 KASKASKIA CC DIST J501 0.55888
LD Library District LYEV EVANS LIBRARY DISTRICT 0.37107
MT  Multi-Township Assessment District MTA1 MULTI TOWNSHIP ASSESSORS #1 0.03846
TR Township Road District TRO2 BEAR GROVE ROAD & BRIDGE 0.67823
TT Township =102 BEAR GROVE TOWNSHIR. - = 0.50522
u Unit School District U203 VANDALIA SCHOOL DIST U203 4.33085

Page 3 0f 33




TAXING CODES & DESCRIPTIONS

Date - Time:

CMBLTO021 5/25/2023 - 1:10:34PM
Taxing Code Description Tax Year Total EAV Total Tax Rate
'!’“pz TCA Number: 2002 2022 1,732,065 8.13175
‘1axing District Type Taxing District Tax Rate
CO  County CT26 FAYETTE COUNTY 0.99354
FD  Fire District FDMG MULBERRY GROVE FIRE DISTRICT 0.37600
HO  Hospital ERFC HOSPITAL DISTRICT 0.00000
J Junior College J501 KASKASKIA CC DIST J501 0.55888
LD Library District LYEV EVANS LIBRARY DISTRICT 0.37107
MT  Multi-Township Assessment District MTA1 MULT! TOWNSHIP ASSESSORS #1 0.03846
TR  Township Road District TRO2 BEAR GROVE ROAD & BRIDGE 0.67823
T Township TT02 BEAR GROVE TOWNSHIP 0.50522
U Unit School District uoo1 MULBERRY GROVE SCHOOL DIST U001 461035
Taxing Code Description .- Tax Year . Total EAV Total Tax Rate
02003 TCA Number: 2003 < — 2022 - o . 25358,240 7.85225
Taxing District Type Taxing District Tax Rate
CO  County CT26 FAYETTE COUNTY 0.99354
FD  Fire District FDMG MULBERRY GROVE FIRE DISTRICT 0.37600
HO  Hospital ERFC HOSPITAL DISTRICT 0.00000
J Junior College J501 KASKASKIA CC DIST J501 0.55888
LD Library District LYEV EVANS LIBRARY DISTRICT 0.37107
MT  Multi-Township Assessment District MTA1 MULTI TOWNSHIP ASSESSORS #1 0.03846
TR  Township Road District TRO2 BEAR GROVE ROAD & BRIDGE 0.67823
TT Township TTO2 BEAR GROVE TOWNSHIP 0.50522
u Unit School District U203 VANDALIA SCHOOL DIST U203 4.33085
'ng Code Description Tax Year Total EAV Total Tax Rate
02004 TCA Number: 2004 2022 0 8.78374
Taxing District Type Taxing District Tax Rate
CO  County -CT26 FAYETTE COUNTY 0.99354
HO  Hospital {ERFC HOSPITAL DISTRICT 0.00000
J Junior College 1501 KASKASKIA CC DIST J501 ! 0.55888
LD Library District LYEV EVANS LIBRARY DISTRICT 0.37107
MT  Multi-Township Assessment District MTA1 MULTI TOWNSHIP ASSESSORS #1 0.03846
TR  Township Road District TRO2 BEAR GROVE ROAD & BRIDGE 0.67823
T Township TTO2 BEAR GROVE TOWNSHIP 0.50522
u Unit School District U203 VANDALIA SCHOOL DIST U203 4.33085
VC  Village Corporation VCVA CITY OF VANDALIA 1.30749
Taxing Code Description Tax Year Total EAV Total Tax Rate
02023 TCA Number: 02023 2022 738,892 8.78374
Taxing District Type Taxing District Tax Rate
CO  County CT26 FAYETTE COUNTY 0.99354
HO  Hospital ERFC HOSPITAL DISTRICT 0.00000
J Junior College J501 KASKASKIA CC DIST J501 0.55888
LD Library District LYEV EVANS LIBRARY DISTRICT 0.37107
MT  Multi-Township Assessment District MTA1 MULTI TOWNSHIP ASSESSORS #1 0.03846
TR Township Road District TRO2 BEAR GROVE ROAD & BRIDGE 0.67823
TT Township TT02 BEAR GROVE TOWNSHIP 0.50522
u Unit School District U203 VANDALIA SCHOOL DIST U203 4.33085
i Village Corporation VCVA CITY OF VANDALIA 1.30749
TIF District VTF2 VANDALIATIF #2 0.00000
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CMBLTO021

TAXING CODES & DESCRIPTIONS

Date - Time:

5/25/2023 - 1:10:34PM

Taxing Code Description
("‘ 01 TCA Number: 3001

‘faxing District Type

CO  County

FD Fire District

HO  Hospital

J Junior College

MT  Multi-Township Assessment District
TR Township Road District

TT Township

U Unit School District

Taxing District
CT26

FDHE

ERFC

J517

MTA3

TRO3

TTO3

UO3A

Tax Year Total EAV
2022 7,288,735
FAYETTE COUNTY
HERRICK FIRE DISTRICT
HOSPITAL DISTRICT

LAKELAND CC DIST J517

MULTI TOWNSHIP ASSESSORS #3
BOWLING GREEN ROAD & BRIDGE
BOWLING GREEN TOWNSHIP
COWDEN-HERRICK SCHOOL DIST U0O3A

Total Tax Rate
6.79845

Tax Rate
0.99354
0.19028
0.00000
0.55663
0.02497
0.60419
047302
3.95582

Taxing Code Description_ =~

03002 TCA’Numb{r‘}"‘_Eo’dé '

Taxing District Type

CO  County

HO  Hospital

J Junior College

MT  Multi-Township Assessment District
TR Township Road District

TT Township

U Unit School District

Taxing District
CT26

ERFC

J517

MTA3

TRO3

TT03

UO3A

Tax Year  Total EAV
20277 34122
FAYETTE COUNTY
HOSPITAL DISTRICT
LAKELAND CC DIST J517

MULT!I TOWNSHIP ASSESSORS #3
BOWLING GREEN ROAD & BRIDGE
BOWLING GREEN TOWNSHIP
COWDEN-HERRICK SCHOOL DIST U03A

Total Tax Rate
6.60817

Tax Rate
0.99354
0.00000
0.55663
0.02497
0.60419
0.47302
3.95582

Taxing Code Description Tax Year Total EAV Total Tax Rate
04001 TCA Number: 4001 2022 3,534,680 6.38230

ing District Type Taxing District Tax Rate
<« .~  County CT26 FAYETTE COUNTY 0.99354
FD Fire District FDRA RAMSEY FIRE DISTRICT 0.24241
HO  Hospital ERFC HOSPITAL DISTRICT 0.00000
J Junior College J517 LAKELAND CC DIST J517 0.55663
MT  Multi-Township Assessment District MTA3 MULTI TOWNSHIP ASSESSORS #3 0.02497
TR Township Road District TRO4 CARSON ROAD & BRIDGE 0.53941
TT Township TTO4 CARSON TOWNSHIP 0.40305
u Unit School District U204 RAMSEY SCHOOL DIST U204 3.62229
Taxing Code Description Tax Year Total EAV Total Tax Rate
04002 TCA Number: 4002 2022 1,003,943 6.71583
Taxing District Type Taxing District Tax Rate
CO  County CT26 FAYETTE COUNTY 0.99354
FD Fire District FDRA RAMSEY FIRE DISTRICT 0.24241
HO  Hospital ERFC HOSPITAL DISTRICT . . | 0.00000
J Junior College J517 LAKELAND CC DIST J517 0.55663
MT Multi-Township Assessment District MTA3 MULTI TOWNSHIP ASSESSORS #3 0.02497
TR  Township Road District TRO4 CARSON ROAD & BRIDGE 0.53941
TT Township TT04 CARSON TOWNSHIP 0.40305
u Unit School District UO3A COWDEN-HERRICK SCHOOL DIST U03A 3.95582

Page 5 of 33




TAXING CODES & DESCRIPTIONS

Date - Time:

CMBLT021 5/25/2023 - 1:10:34PM

Taxing Code Description

Tax Year Total EAV

Total Tax Rate

(F 01 TCA Number: 5001 2022 3,873,983 6.44077
laxing District Type Taxing District Tax Rate
CO County CT26 FAYETTE COUNTY 0.99354
FD Fire District FDRA RAMSEY FIRE DISTRICT 0.24241
HO  Hospital ERFC HOSPITAL DISTRICT - 0.00000
J Junior College J517 LAKELAND CC DIST J517 0.55663
MT Multi-Township Assessment District MTA1 MULTI TOWNSHIP ASSESSORS #1 0.03846
TR  Township Road District TRO5 HURRICANE ROAD & BRIDGE 0.48748
TT Township TT05 HURRICANE TOWNSHIP 0.49996
u Unit School District U204 RAMSEY SCHOOL DIST U204 3.62229
Taxing Code Description _Tax Year Total EAV Total Tax Rate
05002 TCA Nuffiber: 5002 Pos2 T 216,829 7.27379
Taxing District TYBe 7 sl Taxing District c Tax Rate
CO  County CT26 FAYETTE COUNTY 0.99354
FD Fire District FDFI FILLMORE FIRE DISTRICT 0.50339
HO  Hospital ERFC HOSPITAL DISTRICT 0.00000
J Junior College J526 LINCOLN LAND CC DIST J526 0.48735
MT  Multi-Township Assessment District MTA1 MULTI TOWNSHIP ASSESSORS #1 0.03846
TR  Township Road District TRO5 HURRICANE ROAD & BRIDGE 0.48748
TT Township TTO05 HURRICANE TOWNSHIP 0.49996
U Unit School District U022 NOKOMIS SCHOOL DIST U022 4.26361
Taxing Code Description Tax Year Total EAV Total Tax Rate
05003 TCA Number: 5003 2022 1,995,607 6.70175
. .ning District Type Taxing District Tax Rate
CO  County CT26 FAYETTE COUNTY 0.99354
FD Fire District FDFI FILLMORE FIRE DISTRICT 0.50339
HO  Hospital ERFC HOSPITAL DISTRICT 0.00000
J Junior College J517 LAKELAND CC DIST J517 0.55663
MT  Multi-Township Assessment District MTA1 MULTI TOWNSHIP ASSESSORS #1 ! 0.03846
TR  Township Road District TRO5 HURRICANE ROAD & BRIDGE 0.48748
TT Township TTO05 HURRICANE TOWNSHIP 0.49996
U Unit School District U204 RAMSEY SCHOOL DIST U204 3.62229
Taxing Code Description Tax Year Total EAV Total Tax Rate
06001 TCA Number: 6001 2022 268,522 9.30722
Taxing District Type Taxing District Tax Rate
CO  County CT26 FAYETTE COUNTY 0.99354
FD Fire District _ FDFI FILLMORE FIRE DISTRICT 0.50339
HO  Hospital ERFC HOSPITAL DISTRICT 0.00000
J Junior College J517 LAKELAND CC DIST J517 0.55663
MT  Multi-Township Assessment District MTA1 MULTI TOWNSHIP ASSESSORS #1 0.03846
TR  Township Road District TRO6 SO HURRICANE ROAD & BRIDGE 0.50561
TT Township TTO6 SO HURRICANE TOWNSHIP 0.38498
u Unit School District U204 RAMSEY SCHOOL DIST U204 3.62229
VC  Village Corporation VCBI VILLAGE OF BINGHAM 2.70232
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TAXING CODES & DESCRIPTIONS

Date - Time:

CMBLT021 5/25/2023 - 1:10:34PM
Taxing Code Description Tax Year Total EAV Total Tax Rate
«-’ ~02 TCA Number: 6002 2022 4,535,359 6.34392
Taxing District Type Taxing District Tax Rate
CO  County CT26 FAYETTE COUNTY 0.99354
FD Fire District FDRA RAMSEY FIRE DISTRICT 0.24241
HO  Hospital ERFC HOSPITAL DISTRICT- 0.00000
J Junior College J517 LAKELAND CC DIST J517 0.55663
MT  Multi-Township Assessment District MTA1 MULTI TOWNSHIP ASSESSORS #1 0.03846
TR  Township Road District TRO6 SO HURRICANE ROAD & BRIDGE 0.50561
TT Township TTO6 SO HURRICANE TOWNSHIP 0.38498
U Unit School District U204 RAMSEY SCHOOL DIST U204 3.62229
Taxing Code Description Tax Year Total EAV Total Tax Rate
06003  TCANumber 6003 2022 2,035,353 6.60490
Taxing District Type= -~ Taxing District - Tax Rate
CO  County CT26 FAYETTE COUNTY 0.99354
FD Fire District FDFI FILLMORE FIRE DISTRICT 0.50339
HO  Hospital ERFC HOSPITAL DISTRICT 0.00000
J Junior College J517 LAKELAND CC DIST J517 0.55663
MT Multi-Township Assessment District MTA1 MULTI TOWNSHIP ASSESSORS #1 0.03846
TR  Township Road District TR06 SO HURRICANE ROAD & BRIDGE 0.50561
TT Township TT06 SO HURRICANE TOWNSHIP 0.38498
U Unit School District U204 RAMSEY SCHOOL DIST U204 3.62229
Taxing Code Description Tax Year Total EAV Total Tax Rate
07001 TCA Number: 7001 2022 9,234,965 6.80721
«wxing District Type Taxing District Tax Rate
CO  County CT26 FAYETTE COUNTY 0.99354
HO  Hospital ERFC HOSPITAL DISTRICT 0.00000
J Junior College J501 KASKASKIA CC DIST J501 0.55888
LD Library District LYEV EVANS LIBRARY DISTRICT ‘1 0.37107
MT  Multi-Township Assessment District ’ MTA7 MULTI TOWNSHIP ASSESSORS #7' 0.04703
TR  Township Road District TRO7 KASKASKIA ROAD & BRIDGE 0.17918
TT Township TTO07 KASKASKIA TOWNSHIP 0.32666
U Unit School District U203 VANDALIA SCHOOL DIST U203 4.33085
Taxing Code Description Tax Year Total EAV Total Tax Rate
07002 TCA Number: 7002 2022 805,743 6.62123
Taxing District Type Taxing District Tax Rate
CO  County CT26 FAYETTE COUNTY 0.99354
HO  Hospital e ERFC HOSPITALDISTRICT .. | 0.00000
J Junior College J501 KASKASKIA CC DIST J501 0.55888
LD Library District LYEV EVANS LIBRARY DISTRICT 0.37107
MT  Multi-Township Assessment District MTA7 MULTI TOWNSHIP ASSESSORS #7 0.04703
TR  Township Road District TRO7 KASKASKIA ROAD & BRIDGE 0.17918
TT Township TT07 KASKASKIA TOWNSHIP 0.32666
U Unit School District U100 PATOKA SCHOOL DIST U100 4.14487
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TAXING CODES & DESCRIPTIONS

CMBLTO021

Date - Time:

5/25/2023 - 1:10:34PM

Taxing Code Description
(”' 01 TCA Number: 8001
Taxing District Type

CO  County

FD Fire District

HO Hospital

J Junior College

MT  Multi-Township Assessment District
TR Township Road District

TT Township
U Unit School District
VC Village Corporation

Taxing District
CT26

FDFA

ERFC

J517

MTA9

TRO8

TT08

U401

VCFA

Total EAV
4,542,820

Tax Year
2022

FAYETTE COUNTY

FARINA FIRE DISTRICT

HOSPITAL DISTRICT

LAKELAND CC DIST J517

MULT] TOWNSHIP ASSESSORS #9
LACLEDE ROAD & BRIDGE

LACLEDE TOWNSHIP

SOUTH CENTRAL SCHOOL DIST U401
VILLAGE OF FARINA

Total Tax Rate
8.38602

Tax Rate
0.99354
0.31916
0.00000

-0.55663
0.01496
0.71165
0.33627
475115
0.70266

Taxing Code Description ~ “Tax Year Total EAV Total Tax Rate
08002 - ZZCANumber: 8002 —r =2022 9,654,812 7.68336
Taxing District Type Taxing District Tax Rate
co County CT26 FAYETTE COUNTY 0.99354
FD Fire District FDFA FARINA FIRE DISTRICT 0.31916
HO  Hospital ERFC HOSPITAL DISTRICT 0.00000
J Junior College J517 LAKELAND CC DIST J517 0.55663
MT Multi-Township Assessment District MTAQ9 MULTI TOWNSHIP ASSESSORS #9 0.01496
TR Township Road District TRO8 LACLEDE ROAD & BRIDGE 0.71165
TT Township TTO8 LACLEDE TOWNSHIP 0.33627
) Unit School District U401 SOUTH CENTRAL SCHOOL DIST U401 4751156
T-xing Code Description Tax Year Total EAV Total Tax Rate
¢ J3 TCA Number; 8003 2022 125,355 7.16276
Taxing District Type Taxing District Tax Rate
CO County CT26 FAYETTE COUNTY 0.99354
FD Fire District FDFA FARINA FIRE DISTRICT 0.31916-
HO Hospital ! ERFC HOSPITAL DISTRICT i 0.00000
J Junior College ! J517 LAKELAND CC DIST J517 " 0.55663
MT Multi-Township Assessment District MTA9 MULTI TOWNSHIP ASSESSORS #9 0.01496
TR Township Road District TRO8 LACLEDE ROAD & BRIDGE 0.71165
TT Township TTO08 LACLEDE TOWNSHIP 0.33627
U Unit School District uo10 ALTAMONT SCHOOL DIST U010 4.23055

T Township

u Unit School District
VC Village Corporation
VT TIF District

Taxing District
CT26
FDFA
ERFC
J517
MTA9
TRO8
TTO8
U401
VCFA
VTF5

Taxing Code Description

08013TIF TCA Number 08013TIF for parcels originat
Taxing District Type

CO  County ... —

FD  Fire District

HO Hospital

J Junior College

MT Multi-Township Assessment District

TR Township Road District

Total EAV
2,250,939

Tax Year
2022

FAYETTECOUNTY. ...
FARINAFIRE DISTRICT ~°
HOSPITAL DISTRICT
LAKELAND CC DIST J517
MULTI TOWNSHIP ASSESSORS #9
LACLEDE ROAD & BRIDGE

LACLEDE TOWNSHIP

SOUTH CENTRAL SCHOOL DIST U401
VILLAGE OF FARINA

FARINA TIF #1

Total Tax Rate
8.38602

Tax Rate
0.99354
0.31916
0.00000
0.55663
0.01496
0.71165
0.33627
4.75115
0.70266
0.00000
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TAXING CODES & DESCRIPTIONS

CMBLT021

Date - Time:

5/25/2023 - 1:10:34PM

Taxing Code Description

{f “23TIF TCA Number: 08023 for parcels originatin
“laxing District Type Taxing District
CO  County CT26
FD Fire District FDFA
HO  Hospital — ERFC
J Junior College J517
MT Multi-Township Assessment District MTA9
TR Township Road District TRO8
TT Township TTO8
U Unit School District U401

Tax Year Total EAV
2022 0
FAYETTE COUNTY
FARINA FIRE DISTRICT
HOSPITALDISTRICT

LAKELAND CC DIST J517

MULTI TOWNSHIP ASSESSORS #9
LACLEDE ROAD & BRIDGE

LACLEDE TOWNSHIP

SOUTH CENTRAL SCHOOL DIST U401

Total Tax Rate
7.68336

Tax Rate
0.99354
0.31916
0.00000
0.55663
0.01496
0.71165
0.33627
475115

Taxing Code  Description ____ __ TaxYear Total EAV Total Tax Rate
08033TIF - Taxing Code 08033TIF T 2 815,653 8.38602
Taxing District Type Taxing District- = Tax Rate
CO  County CT26 FAYETTE COUNTY 0.99354
FD Fire District - FDFA FARINA FIRE DISTRICT 0.31916
HO  Hospital ERFC HOSPITAL DISTRICT 0.00000
J Junior College J517 LAKELAND CC DIST J517 0.55663
MT  Multi-Township Assessment District MTA9 MULTI TOWNSHIP ASSESSORS #9 0.01496
TR  Township Road District TRO8 LACLEDE ROAD & BRIDGE 0.71165
TT Township TTO8 LACLEDE TOWNSHIP 0.33627
U Unit School District U401 SOUTH CENTRAL SCHOOL DIST U401 475115
VC  Village Corporation VCFA VILLAGE OF FARINA 0.70266
VT TIF District VTF9 FARINATIF #2 0.00000
{ /ng Code Description Tax Year Total EAV Total Tax Rate
08043TIF Taxing Code 08043TIF 2022 3,415 7.68336
Taxing District Type Taxing District Tax Rate
CO  County CT26 FAYETTE COUNTY 0.99354
FD Fire District 5 FDFA FARINAFIRE DISTRICT 0.31916
HO  Hospital 5 ERFC HOSPITAL DISTRICT i 0.00000
J Junior College J517 LAKELAND CC DIST J517 0.55663
MT  Multi-Township Assessment District MTA9 MULTI TOWNSHIP ASSESSORS #9 0.01496
TR Township Road District TRO8 LACLEDE ROAD & BRIDGE 0.71165
T Township TTO8 LACLEDE TOWNSHIP 0.33627
u Unit School District U401 SOUTH CENTRAL SCHOOL DIST U401 4.75115
VT TIF District VTF9 FARINATIF #2 0.00000
Taxing Code Description Tax Year Total EAV Total Tax Rate
09001 TCA Number: 9001 2022 3,499,325 8.15603
Taxing District Type Taxing District Tax Rate
CO  County CT26 FAYETTE COUNTY 0.99354
FD Fire District FDSP ST PETER FIRE DISTRICT 0.34478
HO  Hospital ERFC HOSPITAL DISTRICT 0.00000
J Junior College J517 LAKELAND CC DIST J517 0.55663
MT Multi-Township Assessment District MTA9 MULTI TOWNSHIP ASSESSORS #9 0.01496
TR  Township Road District TRO9 LONE GROVE ROAD & BRIDGE 0.27914
T Township TT09 LONE GROVE TOWNSHIP 0.21792
U Unit School District U401 SOUTH CENTRAL SCHOOL DIST U401 4.75115
(' Village Corporation VCSP VILLAGE OF ST PETER 0.99791
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TAXING CODES & DESCRIPTIONS Date - Time:

CMBLTO021 5/25/2023 - 1:10:34PM
Taxing Code Description Tax Year Total EAV Total Tax Rate
0'“’“\02 TCA Number: 9002 2022 359,591 8.15603
Taxing District Type Taxing District Tax Rate
CO County CT26 FAYETTE COUNTY 0.99354
FD Fire District FDSP ST PETER FIRE DISTRICT 0.34478
HO  Hospital ERFC HOSPITAL DISTRICT 0.00000
J Junior College J517 LAKELAND CC DIST J517 0.55663
MT  Multi-Township Assessment District MTA9 MULTI TOWNSHIP ASSESSORS #9 0.01496
TR  Township Road District TRO9 LONE GROVE ROAD & BRIDGE 0.27914
TT Township TTO9 LONE GROVE TOWNSHIP 0.21792
u Unit School District U401 SOUTH CENTRAL SCHOOL DIST U401 4.75115
vC Village Corporation VCSP VILLAGE OF ST PETER 0.99791
Taxing Code - Description Tax Year Total EAV  Total Tax Rate | r
090037 = =TCA Number: 9003 2022 10,565,755 7.15812 | "
Taxing District Type Taxing District Tax Rate
CO  County- CT26 FAYETTE COUNTY 0.99354
FD Fire District FDSP ST PETER FIRE DISTRICT 0.34478
HO  Hospital ERFC HOSPITAL DISTRICT 0.00000
J Junior College J517 LAKELAND CC DIST J517 0.55663
MT  Multi-Township Assessment District MTA9 MULTI TOWNSHIP ASSESSORS #9 0.01496
TR  Township Road District TROS LONE GROVE ROAD & BRIDGE 0.27914
TT Township TTO9 LONE GROVE TOWNSHIP 0.21792
U Unit School District U401 SOUTH CENTRAL SCHOOL DIST U401 475115
T~xing Code Description Tax Year Total EAV Total Tax Rate
04 TCA Number: 9004 2022 634,257 7.13250
Taxing District Type Taxing District Tax Rate
CO  County CT26 FAYETTE COUNTY 0.99354
FD Fire District FDFA FARINA FIRE DISTRICT -0.31916
HO  Hospital | ERFC HOSPITAL DISTRICT .0.00000
J Junior College ! J517° LAKELAND CC DIST J517 '0.55663
MT  Multi-Township Assessment District MTA9 MULTI TOWNSHIP ASSESSORS #9 0.01496
TR  Township Road District TRO9 LONE GROVE ROAD & BRIDGE 0.27914
TT Township - TT09 LONE GROVE TOWNSHIP 0.21792
U Unit School District U401 SOUTH CENTRAL SCHOOL DIST U401 4.75115
Taxing Code Description Tax Year Total EAV Total Tax Rate
09005 TCA Number: 9005 2022 74,639 6.91317
Taxing District Type Taxing District Tax Rate
CO  County .. CT26 FAYETTE COUNTY 0.99354
FD  Fire District FDSP ST PETER FIRE DISTRICT 0.34478
HO  Hospital ERFC HOSPITAL DISTRICT 0.00000
J Junior College J517 LAKELAND CC DIST J517 0.55663
MT Multi-Township Assessment District MTA9 MULTI TOWNSHIP ASSESSORS #9 0.01496
PD  Park District PDBR GREATER BROWNSTOWN PARK DISTRICT 0.10937
TR  Township Road District TRO9 LONE GROVE ROAD & BRIDGE 0.27914
TT Township TTO9 LONE GROVE TOWNSHIP 0.21792
u Unit School District U201 BROWNSTOWN SCHOOL DIST U201 4.39683
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TAXING CODES & DESCRIPTIONS Date - Time:

CMBLT021 5/25/2023 - 1:10:34PM
Taxing Code Description Tax Year Total EAV Total Tax Rate
/ 7701 TCA Number: 10001 2022 6,345,785 6.39074
J1axing District Type Taxing District Tax Rate
CO  County CT26 FAYETTE COUNTY 0.99354
FD Fire District FDSE ST ELMO FIRE DISTRICT 0.25113
HO  Hospital ERFC HOSPITAL DISTRICT 0.00000
J Junior College J517 LAKELAND CC DIST J517 0.55663
LD Library District LYSE ST ELMO LIBRARY DISTRICT 0.16309
MT Multi-Township Assessment District MTA3 MULTI TOWNSHIP ASSESSORS #3 0.02497
TR Township Road District TR10 LOUDON ROAD & BRIDGE 0.38275
TT Township TT10 LOUDON TOWNSHIP 0.30056
U Unit School District U202 ST ELMO SCHOOL DIST U202 3.71807
Taxing Code Description Tax Year Total EAV  Total Tax Rate | |
-10002-- = TCA Number: 10002 2022 1,041,493 - 650640
Taxing District Type Taxing District Tax Rate
CO County CT26 FAYETTE COUNTY 0.99354
FD Fire District FDTC TRI COUNTY FIRE DISTRICT 0.36579
HO  Hospital ERFC HOSPITAL DISTRICT 0.00000
J Junior College J517 LAKELAND CC DIST J517 0.55663
LD Library District LYSE ST ELMO LIBRARY DISTRICT 0.16309
MT  Multi-Township Assessment District MTA3 MULTI TOWNSHIP ASSESSORS #3 0.02497
TR  Township Road District TR10 LOUDON ROAD & BRIDGE 0.38275
TT Township TT10 LOUDON TOWNSHIP 0.30056
u Unit School District U202 ST ELMO SCHOOL DIST U202 3.71807
ing Code Description Tax Year Total EAV Total Tax Rate
10003 TCA Number: 10003 2022 212,482 6.43862
Taxing District Type Taxing District Tax Rate
CO  County CT26 FAYETTE COUNTY 0.99354
FD Fire District 5 FDBR BROWNSTOWN FIRE DISTRICT 0.29901
HO  Hospital ? ERFC HOSPITAL DISTRICT 0.00000
J Junior College J517 LAKELAND CC DIST J517 0.55663
LD Library District LYSE ST ELMO LIBRARY DISTRICT 0.16309
MT Multi-Township Assessment District MTA3: MULTI TOWNSHIP ASSESSORS #3 0.02497
TR Township Road District TR10 LOUDON ROAD & BRIDGE 0.38275
TT Township TT10 LOUDON TOWNSHIP 0.30056
U Unit School District U202 ST ELMO SCHOOL DIST U202 3.71807
Taxing Code Description Tax Year Total EAV Total Tax Rate
10004 TCA Number: 10004 2022 1,490,937 6.13961
Taxing District Type Taxing District Tax Rate
CO  County CT26 FAYETTE COUNTY 0.99354
HO  Hospital ERFC HOSPITAL DISTRICT 0.00000
J Junior College J517 LAKELAND CC DIST J517 0.55663
LD Library District LYSE ST ELMO LIBRARY DISTRICT 0.16309
MT Multi-Township Assessment District MTA3 MULTI TOWNSHIP ASSESSORS #3 0.02497
TR Township Road District TR10 LOUDON ROAD & BRIDGE 0.38275
TT Township TT10 LOUDON TOWNSHIP 0.30056
u Unit School District U202 ST ELMO SCHOOL DIST U202 3.71807
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TAXING CODES & DESCRIPTIONS

CMBLT021

5/25/2023 - 1:10:34PM

Date - Time:

Taxing Code Description

-~105 TCA Number; 10005
Taxing District Type

CO County

FD Fire District

HO Hospital

J Junior College

MT  Multi-Township Assessment District
PD Park District

TR Township Road District

TT Township

U Unit School District

Taxing District

CT26
FDBR
ERFC
J517
MTA3
PDBR
TR10
TT10
U201

Tax Year Total EAV
2022 19,832
FAYETTE COUNTY
BROWNSTOWN FIRE DISTRICT
HOSPITAL DISTRICT

LAKELAND CC DIST J517

MULTI TOWNSHIP ASSESSORS #3
GREATER BROWNSTOWN PARK DISTRICT
LOUDON ROAD & BRIDGE

LOUDON TOWNSHIP

BROWNSTOWN SCHOOL DIST U201

Total Tax Rate
7.06366

Tax Rate
0.99354
0.29901
0.00000-
0.55663
0.02497
0.10937
0.38275
0.30056
4.39683

Description

TCA Number: 10006
Taxing District Type
CO : County
HO  Hospital
J “Junior College
LD Library District
MT  Multi-Township Assessment District
PD Park District
TR Township Road District
TT Township

] Unit School District

Taxing District:

CT26
ERFC
4517
LYSE
MTA3
PDBR
TR10
TT10
U201

= Tax Year Total EAV
— 2022 294,840
= FAYETTE COUNTY

HOSPITAL DISTRICT
" LAKELAND CC DIST J517
ST ELMO LIBRARY DISTRICT
MULT! TOWNSHIP ASSESSORS #3
GREATER BROWNSTOWN PARK DISTRICT
LOUDON ROAD & BRIDGE
LOUDON TOWNSHIP
BROWNSTOWN SCHOOL DIST U201

Tax Rate |
0.99354 -
0.00000
0.55663
0.16309
0.02497
0.10937
0.38275
0.30056
4.39683

ing Code Description Tax Year Total EAV Total Tax Rate
10007 TCA Number: 10007 2022 7,464,387 6.64046
Taxing District Type Taxing District Tax Rate
CO  County CT26 FAYETTE COUNTY 0.99354
FD Fire District FDTC TRI COUNTYFIRE DISTRICT 0.36579
HO  Hospital ERFC HOSPITAL DISTRICT 0.00000
J Junior College J517 LAKELAND CC DIST J517 0.55663
LD Library District LYSE ST ELMO LIBRARY DISTRICT 0.16309
MT  Multi-Township Assessment District MTA3 MULTI TOWNSHIP ASSESSORS #3 0.02497
TR  Township Road District TR10 LOUDON ROAD & BRIDGE 0.38275
TT Township TT10 LOUDON TOWNSHIP 0.30056
u Unit School District U020 BEECHER CITY SCHOOL DIST U020 3.85313
Taxing Code Description Tax Year Total EAV Total Tax Rate
10008 TCA Number: 10008 2022 233,300 6.58006
Taxing District Type Taxing District ~ Tax Rate
CO  County CT26 FAYETTE COUNTY 0.99354
FD Fire District FDTC TRI COUNTY FIRE DISTRICT 0.36579
HO  Hospital ERFC HOSPITAL DISTRICT 0.00000
J Junior College J517 LAKELAND CC DIST J517 0.55663
MT  Multi-Township Assessment District MTA3 MULTI TOWNSHIP ASSESSORS #3 0.02497
TR  Township Road District TR10 LOUDON ROAD & BRIDGE 0.38275
TT Township TT10 LOUDON TOWNSHIP 0.30056
u Unit School District UO3A COWDEN-HERRICK SCHOOL DIST U03A 3.95582
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TAXING CODES & DESCRIPTIONS

CMBLTO021

Date - Time:

5/25/2023 - 1:10:34PM

Taxing Code Description Tax Year Total EAV Total Tax Rate
{"/“ 709 TCA Number: 10009 2022 297,300 7.22675
Jaxing District Type Taxing District Tax Rate
CO County CT26 FAYETTE COUNTY 0.99354
FD Fire District FDBR BROWNSTOWN FIRE DISTRICT 0.29901
HO  Hospital ERFC HOSPITAL DISTRICT 0.00000
J Junior College J517 LAKELAND CC DIST J517 0.55663
LD Library District LYSE ST ELMO LIBRARY DISTRICT 0.16309
MT Multi-Township Assessment District MTA3 MULTI TOWNSHIP ASSESSORS #3 0.02497
PD  Park District PDBR GREATER BROWNSTOWN PARK DISTRICT 0.10937
TR  Township Road District TR10 LOUDON ROAD & BRIDGE 0.38275
TT Township TT10 LOUDON TOWNSHIP 0.30056
U Unit School District BROWNSTOWN SCHOOL DIST U201 439683
Faxing Code Description Tax Year Total EAV “Total-Tax Rate
11001 TCA Number: 11001 2022 3,727,066 8.95812
Taxing District Type Taxing District Tax Rate
CO  County CT26 FAYETTE COUNTY 0.99354
FD  Fire District FDBR BROWNSTOWN FIRE DISTRICT 0.29901
HO  Hospital ERFC HOSPITAL DISTRICT 0.00000
J Junior College J517 LAKELAND CC DIST J517 0.55663
LD Library District LYSE ST ELMO LIBRARY DISTRICT 0.16309
MT  Multi-Township Assessment District MTAS MULTI TOWNSHIP ASSESSORS #5 0.03517
PD  Park District PDBR GREATER BROWNSTOWN PARK DISTRICT 0.10937
TR Township Road District TR11 OTEGO ROAD & BRIDGE 0.39381
TT Township TT11 OTEGO TOWNSHIP 0.31526
Unit School District U201 BROWNSTOWN SCHOOL DIST U201 4.39683
v Village Corporation VCBR VILLAGE OF BROWNSTOWN 1.69541
Taxing Code Description Tax Year Total EAV Total Tax Rate
11002 TCA Number: 11002 2022 8,907,265 7.09962
Taxing District 'Type Taxing District ! Tax Rate
CO  County CT26 FAYETTE COUNTY 0.99354
FD Fire District FDBR BROWNSTOWN FIRE DISTRICT 0.29901
HO  Hospital ERFC HOSPITAL DISTRICT 0.00000
J Junior College J517 LAKELAND CC DIST J517 0.55663
MT  Multi-Township Assessment District MTAS5 MULTI TOWNSHIP ASSESSORS #5 0.03517
PD Park District PDBR GREATER BROWNSTOWN PARK DISTRICT 0.10937
TR Township Road District TR OTEGO ROAD & BRIDGE 0.39381
T Township TN OTEGO TOWNSHIP 0.31526
U Unit School District U201 BROWNSTOWN SCHOOL DIST U201

4.39683
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TAXING CODES & DESCRIPTIONS

Date - Time:

CMBLT021 5/25/2023 - 1:10:34PM
Taxing Code Description Tax Year Total EAV Total Tax Rate
{”“ ~03 TCA Number: 11003 2022 604,949 7.14539
Taxing District Type Taxing District Tax Rate
CO  County CT26 FAYETTE COUNTY 0.99354
FD Fire District FDSP ST PETER FIRE DISTRICT 0.34478
HO  Hospital ERFC HOSPITAL DISTRICT -0.00000
J Junior College J517 LAKELAND CC DIST J517 0.55663
MT  Multi-Township Assessment District MTAS MULTI TOWNSHIP ASSESSORS #5 0.03517
PD Park District PDBR GREATER BROWNSTOWN PARK DISTRICT 0.10937
TR Township Road District TRM OTEGO ROAD & BRIDGE 0.39381
TT Township TT11 OTEGO TOWNSHIP 0.31526
u Unit School District U201 BROWNSTOWN SCHOOL DIST U201 4.39683
" | Taxing Code  Description Tax Year Total EAV ~ :Total Tax Rate
11004 TCA Number: 11004 = 2022 131,418 -~ T 7.03364
Taxing District Type Taxing District Tax Rate
CO  County CT26 FAYETTE COUNTY :0.99354
FD Fire District FDBR BROWNSTOWN FIRE DISTRICT 0.29901
HO  Hospital ERFC HOSPITAL DISTRICT '0.00000
J Junior College J517 LAKELAND CC DIST J517 0.55663
MT Multi-Township Assessment District MTAS MULTI TOWNSHIP ASSESSORS #5 0.03517
PD  Park District PDBR GREATER BROWNSTOWN PARK DISTRICT 0.10937
TR Township Road District TR11 OTEGO ROAD & BRIDGE 0.39381
TT Township TN OTEGO TOWNSHIP 0.31526
U Unit School District U203 VANDALIA SCHOOL DIST U203 4.33085
ing Code Description Tax Year Total EAV Total Tax Rate
11005 TCA Number: 11005 2022 1,706,136 7.26271
Taxing District Type Taxing District Tax Rate
CO  County CT26 FAYETTE COUNTY 0.99354
FD Fire District FDBR BROWNSTOWN FIRE DISTRICT 0.29901
HO  Hospital ERFC HOSPITAL DISTRICT 0.00000
J Junior College J517 LAKELAND CC DIST J517 0.55663
LD Library District LYSE ST ELMO LIBRARY DISTRICT 0.16309
MT  Multi-Township Assessment District MTA5 MULTI TOWNSHIP ASSESSORS #5 0.03517
PD  Park District PDBR GREATER BROWNSTOWN PARK DISTRICT 0.10937
TR  Township Road District TR11 OTEGO ROAD & BRIDGE 0.39381
TT Township TT11 OTEGO TOWNSHIP 0.31526
u Unit School District U201 BROWNSTOWN SCHOOL DIST U201 4.39683

i

,i.?l
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TAXING CODES & DESCRIPTIONS

Date - Time:

CMBLTO021 5/25/2023 - 1:10:34PM

Taxing Code Description Tax Year Total EAV Total Tax Rate
/ 09 TCA Number: 11009 2022 192,374 8.95812
laxing District Type Taxing District Tax Rate
CO  County CT26 FAYETTE COUNTY 0.99354
FD Fire District FDBR BROWNSTOWN FIRE DISTRICT 0.29901
HO  Hospital ERFC HOSPITAL DISTRICT 0.00000
J Junior College J517 LAKELAND CC DIST J517 0.55663
LD Library District LYSE ST ELMO LIBRARY DISTRICT 0.16309
MT  Multi-Township Assessment District MTAS5 MULTI TOWNSHIP ASSESSORS #5 0.03517
PD  Park District PDBR GREATER BROWNSTOWN PARK DISTRICT 0.10937
TR  Township Road District TR11 OTEGO ROAD & BRIDGE 0.39381
TT Township TT11 OTEGO TOWNSHIP 0.31526
U Unit School District o U201 BROWNSTOWN SCHOOL DIST U201 4.39683
VC  Village Corporation =T UYCBR VILLAGE OF BROWNSTOWN 1.69541
Taxing Code Description Tax Year Total EAV Total Tax Rate
11010 TCA Number: 11010 2022 4] 7.26271
Taxing District Type Taxing District Tax Rate
CO  County CT26 FAYETTE COUNTY 0.99354
FD Fire District FDBR BROWNSTOWN FIRE DISTRICT 0.29901
HO  Hospital ERFC HOSPITAL DISTRICT 0.00000
J Junior College J517 LAKELAND CC DIST J517 0.55663
LD Library District LYSE ST ELMO LIBRARY DISTRICT 0.16309
MT  Multi-Township Assessment District MTA5S MULTI TOWNSHIP ASSESSORS #5 0.03517
PD  Park District PDBR GREATER BROWNSTOWN PARK DISTRICT 0.10937
TR  Township Road District TR11 OTEGO ROAD & BRIDGE 0.39381
Township TT11 OTEGO TOWNSHIP 0.31526

L’ Unit School District U201 BROWNSTOWN SCHOOL DIST U201 4.39683

Taxing Code Description Tax Year Total EAV Total Tax Rate
12001 ‘ TCA Number: 12001 ‘ 2022 4,344,177 6.71387 |
Taxingi District Type Taxing District ‘ Tax Rate
CO  County CT26 FAYETTE COUNTY 0.99354
FD Fire District FDPA PATOKA FIRE DISTRICT 0.45028
HO  Hospital ERFC HOSPITAL DISTRICT 0.00000
J Junior College J501 KASKASKIA CC DIST J501 0.55888
MT  Multi-Township Assessment District MTA7 MULTI TOWNSHIP ASSESSORS #7 0.04703
TR Township Road District TR12 POPE ROAD & BRIDGE 0.25073
T Township TT12 POPE TOWNSHIP 0.26854
u Unit School District U100 PATOKA SCHOOL DIST U100 4.14487
Taxing Code Description = Tax Year Total EAV :*-Total Tax Rate
12002 TCA Number: 12002 2022 342,249 6.44957
Taxing District Type Taxing District Tax Rate
CO  County CT26 FAYETTE COUNTY 0.99354
HO  Hospital ERFC HOSPITAL DISTRICT 0.00000
J Junior College J501 KASKASKIA CC DIST J501 0.55888
MT Multi-Township Assessment District MTA7 MULTI TOWNSHIP ASSESSORS #7 0.04703
TR Township Road District TR12 POPE ROAD & BRIDGE 0.25073
TT Township TT12 POPE TOWNSHIP 0.26854
Unit School District U203 VANDALIA SCHOOL DIST U203 4.33085
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TAXING CODES & DESCRIPTIONS

Date - Time:

CMBLT021 5/25/2023 - 1:10:34PM
Taxing Code Description Tax Year Total EAV Total Tax Rate
{, 7701 TCA Number: 13001 2022 3,829,001 7.52446
raxing District Type Taxing District Tax Rate
CO  County CT26 FAYETTE COUNTY 0.99354
FD Fire District FDRA RAMSEY FIRE DISTRICT 0.24241
HO  Hospital ERFC HOSPITAL DISTRICT 0.00000
J Junior College J517 LAKELAND CC DIST J517 0.55663
LD Library District VLRA VILLAGE OF RAMSEY LIBRARY 0.15000
TR Township Road District TR13 RAMSEY ROAD & BRIDGE 0.26863
TT Township TT13 RAMSEY TOWNSHIP 0.38263
u Unit School District U204 RAMSEY SCHOOL DIST U204 3.62229
VC  Village Corporation VCRA VILLAGE OF RAMSEY 1.30833
Taxing Code Description Tax Year TotalEAV - Total Tax Rate
13002 TCA Number: 13002 2022 : =19987??52 —_ 6.06613
Taxing District Type Taxing District Tax Rate
CO  County CT26 FAYETTE COUNTY 0.99354
FD Fire District FDRA RAMSEY FIRE DISTRICT 0.24241
HO  Hospital ERFC HOSPITAL DISTRICT 0.00000
J Junior College J517 LAKELAND CC DIST J517 0.55663
TR Township Road District TR13 RAMSEY ROAD & BRIDGE 0.26863
TT Township TT13 RAMSEY TOWNSHIP 0.38263
u Unit School District U204 RAMSEY SCHOOL DIST U204 3.62229
Taxing Code Description Tax Year Total EAV Total Tax Rate
13003 TCA Number: 13003 2022 356,958 6.39966
q ~ing District Type Taxing District Tax Rate
CO  County CT26 FAYETTE COUNTY 0.99354
FD Fire District FDRA RAMSEY FIRE DISTRICT 0.24241
HO  Hospital ERFC HOSPITAL DISTRICT 0.00000
J Junior College J517 i LAKELAND CC DIST J517 . 0.55663
TR Township Road District TR13 ? RAMSEY ROAD & BRIDGE 0.26863
TT Township TT13 RAMSEY TOWNSHIP 0.38263
U Unit School District UO3A COWDEN-HERRICK SCHOOL DIST U03A 3.95582

Taxing Code Description

13004 TCA Number: 13004
Taxing District Type

Co County

FD Fire District
.HO  Hospital

J Junior College

TR Township Road District

TT Township

U Unit School District

Taxing District
CT26
FDHE

Tax Year Total EAV
2022 15,339
FAYETTE COUNTY
HERRICK FIRE DISTRICT

HOSPITAL DISTRICT

LAKELAND CC DIST J517

RAMSEY ROAD & BRIDGE

RAMSEY TOWNSHIP
COWDEN-HERRICK SCHOOL DIST U03A

Total Tax Rate
6.34753

Tax Rate
0.99354
0.19028

.0.00000
055663
0.26863
0.38263
3.95582
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TAXING CODES & DESCRIPTIONS

Date - Time:

CMBLTO021 5/25/2023 - 1:10:34PM
Taxing Code Description Tax Year Total EAV Total Tax Rate
e " 3TIF TCA Number: 13013TIF 2022 1,957,313 7.52446
‘taxing District Type Taxing District Tax Rate
CO  County CT2s FAYETTE COUNTY 0.99354
FD Fire District FDRA RAMSEY FIRE DISTRICT 0.24241
HO  Hospital ERFC HOSPITAL DISTRICT 0.00000
J Junior College J517 LAKELAND CC DIST J517 0.565663
LD Library District VLRA VILLAGE OF RAMSEY LIBRARY 0.15000
TR Township Road District TR13 RAMSEY ROAD & BRIDGE 0.26863
TT Township TT13 RAMSEY TOWNSHIP 0.38263
u Unit School District U204 RAMSEY SCHOOL DIST U204 3.62229
VvC Village Corporation VCRA VILLAGE OF RAMSEY 1.30833
VT TIF District VTF7 RAMSEY TIF #1 - 0.00000
Taxing Code Description Tax Year- :ﬁ't—a’_le_;Av Total Tax Rate
14001 TCA Number: 14001 2022 81,537 9.16150
Taxing District Type Taxing District Tax Rate
CO  County CT26 FAYETTE COUNTY 0.99354
FD Fire District FDBR BROWNSTOWN FIRE DISTRICT 0.29901
HO  Hospital ERFC HOSPITAL DISTRICT 0.00000
J Junior College J517 LAKELAND CC DIST J517 0.55663
MT  Multi-Township Assessment District MTA5 MULTI TOWNSHIP ASSESSORS #5 0.03517
PD Park District PDBR GREATER BROWNSTOWN PARK DISTRICT 0.10937
TR Township Road District TR14 SEFTON ROAD & BRIDGE 0.67280
TT Township TT14 SEFTON TOWNSHIP 0.40274
u Unit School District U201 BROWNSTOWN SCHOOL DIST U201 4.39683
| Village Corporation VCBR VILLAGE OF BROWNSTOWN 1.69541

Taxing Code Description
14002 TCA Number: 14002

;| Taxing District Type

CO  County

FD Fire District
HO Hospital

J Junior College

MT Multi-Township Assessment District
PD Park District

TR Township Road District

TT Township

U Unit School District

Taxing; District
CT26

FDBR

ERFC

J517

MTA5

PDBR

TR14

TT14

U201

Tax Year Total EAV
2022 10,244,538
FAYETTE COUNTY
BROWNSTOWN FIRE DISTRICT
HOSPITAL DISTRICT

LAKELAND CC DIST J517

MULTI TOWNSHIP ASSESSORS #5
GREATER BROWNSTOWN PARK DISTRICT
SEFTON ROAD & BRIDGE

SEFTON TOWNSHIP

BROWNSTOWN SCHOOL DIST U201

Total Tax Rate
7.46609

Tax Rate
0.99354
0.29901
0.00000
0.55663
0.03517
0.10937
0.67280
0.40274
4.39683

Taxing Code Description

14003 TCA Number: 14003
Taxing District Type

CO  County

FD Fire District

HO  Hospital

J Junior College

LD Library District

MT Multi-Township Assessment District
1 Township Road District

\ Township

U Unit School District

Taxing District
CT26

FDBR

ERFC

J517

LYEV

MTAS5

TR14

TT14

U203

Tax Year Total- EAV
2022 2,125,647
FAYETTE COUNTY

BROWNSTOWN FIRE DISTRICT
HOSPITAL DISTRICT

LAKELAND CC DIST J517

EVANS LIBRARY DISTRICT

MULTI TOWNSHIP ASSESSORS #5
SEFTON ROAD & BRIDGE
SEFTON TOWNSHIP

VANDALIA SCHOOL DIST U203

Total Tax Rate
7.66181

Tax Rate
0.99354
0.29901
0.00000
0.55663
0.37107
0.03517
0.67280
0.40274
4.33085
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TAXING CODES & DESCRIPTIONS

CMBLT021

Date - Time:

5/25/2023 - 1:10:34PM

Taxing Code
0 ‘A,J,(“O4

Description
TCA Number: 14004

‘taxing District Type

CO  County

FD Fire District

HO  Hospital

J Junior College

LD Library District

MT Multi-Township Assessment District
TR Township Road District

TT Township

U Unit School District

Taxing District
CT26

FDBR

ERFC

J501

LYEV

MTA5

TR14

TT14

U203

Tax Year Total EAV
2022 20,609
FAYETTE COUNTY
BROWNSTOWN FIRE DISTRICT
HOSPITAL DISTRICT
KASKASKIA CC DIST J501

EVANS LIBRARY DISTRICT

MULTI TOWNSHIP ASSESSORS #5
SEFTON ROAD & BRIDGE
SEFTON TOWNSHIP

VANDALIA SCHOOL DIST U203

Total Tax Rate
7.66406

Tax Rate
0.99354
0.29901
0.00000
0.55888
0.37107
0.03517
0.67280
0.40274
4.33085

Taxing Code Description ) Tax Year Total Tax Rate
14005 TCA Number:. 14005 —. 2022 -7 6.84105
Taxing District Type Taxing District Tax Rate
CO  County CT26 FAYETTE COUNTY 0.99354
FD Fire District FDBR BROWNSTOWN FIRE DISTRICT 0.29901
HO  Hospital ERFC HOSPITAL DISTRICT 0.00000
J Junior College J517 LAKELAND CC DIST J517 0.55663
LD Library District LYSE ST ELMO LIBRARY DISTRICT 0.16309
MT  Multi-Township Assessment District MTAS MULTI TOWNSHIP ASSESSORS #5 0.03517
TR  Township Road District TR14 SEFTON ROAD & BRIDGE 0.67280
TT Township TT14 SEFTON TOWNSHIP 0.40274
U Unit School District U202 ST ELMO SCHOOL DIST U202 3.71807

ng Code Description Tax Year Total EAV Total Tax Rate
14006 TCA Number: 14006 2022 46,724 7.35672
Taxing District Type Taxing District Tax Rate
CO County CT26 FAYETTE COUNTY- 0.99354
FD Fire District FDBR BROWNSTOWN FIRE DISTRICT ¢ 0.29901
HO  Hospital ERFC HOSPITAL DISTRICT ' 0.00000
J Junior College J517 LAKELAND CC DIST J517 0.55663
MT  Multi-Township Assessment District MTA5S MULTI TOWNSHIP ASSESSORS #5 0.03517
TR  Township Road District TR14 SEFTON ROAD & BRIDGE 0.67280
TT Township TT14 SEFTON TOWNSHIP 0.40274
u Unit School District U201 BROWNSTOWN SCHOOL DIST U201 4.39683

Taxing Code
15001

Description
TCA Number: 15001

Taxing District Type

CO  County

HO Hospital

J Junior College

LD Library District

MT  Multi-Township Assessment District
TR Township Road District

TT Township

U Unit School District

== 1aXing District

T CT26
ERFC
J501
LYEV
MTA7
TR15
TT15
U203

Tax Year Total EAV
2022 6,277,767
FAYETTE COUNTY
HOSPITAL DISTRICT

KASKASKIA CC DIST J501

EVANS LIBRARY DISTRICT

MULTI TOWNSHIP ASSESSORS #7
SEMINARY ROAD & BRIDGE
SEMINARY TOWNSHIP

VANDALIA SCHOOL DIST U203

Total Tax Rate
6.86539

Tax Rate
0.99354
0.00000
0.55888
0.37107
0.04703
0.21370
0.35032
4.33085
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TAXING CODES & DESCRIPTIONS

CMBLT021

Date - Time:

5/25/2023 - 1:10:34PM

Taxing Code Description
f—"‘wpz TCA Number: 15002
‘laxing District Type
CO  County
FD Fire District
HO  Hospital
J Junior College
LD Library District
MT  Multi-Township Assessment District
TR Township Road District
T Township

U Unit School District

Taxing District
CT26

FDKE

ERFC

J501

LYEV

MTA7

TR15

TT15

U001

Total EAV
839,635

Tax Year
2022

FAYETTE COUNTY

KEYSPORT FIRE DISTRICT

HOSPITAL DISTRICT

KASKASKIA CC DIST J501

EVANS LIBRARY DISTRICT

MULTI TOWNSHIP ASSESSORS #7
SEMINARY ROAD & BRIDGE

SEMINARY TOWNSHIP

MULBERRY GROVE SCHOOL DIST U001

Total Tax Rate
7.46290

Tax Rate
0.99354
0.31801
0.00000
0.55888
0.37107
0.04703
0.21370
0.35032
4.61035

Taxing Code Description EE‘—_ S
15003 TCA Number: 15003 =
Taxing District Type

CO  County

HO  Hospital

J Junior College

LD Library District

MT Multi-Township Assessment District
TR Township Road District

TT Township

U Unit School District

Taxing District
CT26

ERFC

J501

LYEV

MTA7

TR15

TT15

uoo1

FAYETTE COUNTY :
HOSPITAL DISTRICT

KASKASKIA CC DIST J501

EVANS LIBRARY DISTRICT

MULTI TOWNSHIP ASSESSORS #7
SEMINARY ROAD & BRIDGE

SEMINARY TOWNSHIP

MULBERRY GROVE SCHOOL DIST U001

Total Tax Rate
7.14489

Tax Rate
0.99354
0.00000
0.55888
0.37107
0.04703
0.21370
0.35032
4.61035

T~xing Code Description
| o4 TCA Number: 15004
Taxing District Type

CO  County

FD Fire District

HO  Hospital

J Junior College

LD Library District

MT Multi-Township Assessment District
TR Township Road District

TT Township

U Unit School District

Taxing District
CT26
FDMG
ERFC
' J501
LYEV
MTA7
TR15
TT15
uoo1

Tax Year Total EAV
2022 131,413
FAYETTE COUNTY
MULBERRY GROVE FIRE DISTRICT
HOSPITAL DISTRICT

KASKASKIA CC DIST J501

EVANS LIBRARY DISTRICT

MULTI TOWNSHIP ASSESSORS #7
SEMINARY ROAD & BRIDGE -
SEMINARY TOWNSHIP

MULBERRY GROVE SCHOOL DIST U001

Total Tax Rate
7.52089

Tax Rate
0.99354
0.37600

; 0.00000
! 0.55888
0.37107
0.04703
0.21370
0.35032
461035

Taxing Code Description

15005 TCA Number: 15005
Taxing District Type

CO  County

FD Fire District

HO  Hospital

J Junior College

LD Library District

MT  Multi-Township Assessment District
TR Township Road District

T Township

U Unit School District

Taxing District
CT26

FDMG

ERFC

J501

LYEV

MTA7

TR15

TT15

U203

Total EAV
2,949,647

Tax Year
2022

FAYETTE COUNTY
MULBERRY GROVE FIRE DISTRICT
HOSPITAL DISTRICT

KASKASKIA CC DIST J501

EVANS LIBRARY DISTRICT

MULTI TOWNSHIP ASSESSORS #7
SEMINARY ROAD & BRIDGE
SEMINARY TOWNSHIP

VANDALIA SCHOOL DIST U203

EL ATV Tl ms o w3BEL

Total Tax Rate
7.24139

Tax Rate
0.99354
0.37600
0.00000
0.55888
0.37107
0.04703
0.21370
0.35032
4.33085
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TAXING CODES & DESCRIPTIONS

CMBLT021

Date - Time:

5/25/2023 - 1:10:34PM

Taxing Code Description Tax Year Total EAV Total Tax Rate
(""'“06 TCA Number: 15006 2022 4,771 7.18340
‘raxing District Type Taxing District Tax Rate
CO  County CT26 FAYETTE COUNTY 0.99354
FD  Fire District FDKE KEYSPORT FIRE DISTRICT 0.31801
HO  Hospital ERFC HOSPITAL DISTRICT 0.00000
J Junior College J501 KASKASKIA CC DIST J501 0.55888
LD Library District LYEV EVANS LIBRARY DISTRICT 0.37107
MT  Multi-Township Assessment District MTA7 MULTI TOWNSHIP ASSESSORS #7 0.04703
TR  Township Road District TR15 SEMINARY ROAD & BRIDGE 0.21370
TT Township TT15 SEMINARY TOWNSHIP 0.35032
U Unit School District U203 VANDALIA SCHOOL DIST U203 4.33085
Taxing Code Description: Total EAV  Total Tax Rate
16001 umber- 8,647,985 6.83891
Taxing District Type Taxing District Tax Rate
CO County CT26 FAYETTE COUNTY 0.99354
HO  Hospital ERFC HOSPITAL DISTRICT 0.00000
J Junior College J501 KASKASKIA CC DIST J501 0.55888
LD Library District LYEV EVANS LIBRARY DISTRICT 0.37107
MT  Multi-Township Assessment District MTA1 MULT! TOWNSHIP ASSESSORS #1 0.03846
TR Township Road District TR16 SHAFTER ROAD & BRIDGE 0.25895
T Township TT16 SHAFTER TOWNSHIP 0.28716
u Unit School District U203 VANDALIA SCHOOL DIST U203 4.33085
T=xing Code Description Tax Year Total EAV Total Tax Rate
i 2 TCA Number: 16002 2022 688,635 6.12810
Taxing District Type Taxing District Tax Rate
CO County CT26 FAYETTE COUNTY 0.99354
HO  Hospital ERFC HOSPITAL DISTRICT 0.00000
J Junior College i J517 LAKELAND CC DIST J517 | 0.55663
LD Library District ! LYEV EVANS LIBRARY DISTRICT : 0.37107
MT  Muiti-Township Assessment District MTA1 MULTI TOWNSHIP ASSESSORS #1 0.03846
TR  Township Road District TR16 SHAFTER ROAD & BRIDGE 0.25895
T Township ‘ - TT16 SHAFTER TOWNSHIP - 0.28716
u Unit School District U204 RAMSEY SCHOOL DIST U204 3.62229

Taxing Code Description

16003 TCA Number: 16003
Taxing District Type

CO  County

FD Fire District

HO  Hospital

J Junior College

LD Library District

MT  Multi-Township Assessment District
TR Township Road District

TT Township

U Unit School District

Taxing District
CT26

FDRA

ERFC

J501

LYEV

MTA1

TR16

TT16

U203

Total EAV
1,164,253

Tax Year
2022

FAYETTE COUNTY ___ _
RAMSEY FIRE DISTRICT |
HOSPITAL DISTRICT

KASKASKIA CC DIST J501

EVANS LIBRARY DISTRICT

MULTI TOWNSHIP ASSESSORS #1
SHAFTER ROAD & BRIDGE
SHAFTER TOWNSHIP

VANDALIA SCHOOL DIST U203

Total Tax Rate
7.08132

Tax Rate
0.99354
0.24241
0.00000
0.55888
0.37107
0.03846
0.25895
0.28716
4.33085
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TAXING CODES & DESCRIPTIONS

CMBLTO021

Date - Time:

5/26/2023 - 1:10:34PM

Taxing Code Description
(',/’*""\1\04 TCA Number: 16004
1axing District Type
CO  County
FD Fire District
HO  Hospital
J Junior College
LD Library District
MT  Multi-Township Assessment District
TR Township Road District
TT Township

U Unit School District

Taxing District
CT26

FDRA

ERFC

J517

LYEV

MTA1

TR16

TT16

U204

Tax Year Total EAV
2022 947,375
FAYETTE COUNTY
RAMSEY FIRE DISTRICT
HOSPITAL DISTRICT ---

LAKELAND CC DIST J517

EVANS LIBRARY DISTRICT

MULTI TOWNSHIP ASSESSORS #1
SHAFTER ROAD & BRIDGE
SHAFTER TOWNSHIP

RAMSEY SCHOOL DIST U204

Total Tax Rate
6.37051

Tax Rate
0.99354
0.24241
0.00000
0.55663
0.37107
0.03846
0.25895
0.28716
3.62229

Taxing Code Description - Total EAV  Total Tax Rate
16005 -TCA Nymber:.16005 276,698 6.63149
Taxing District Type Taxing District Tax Rate
CO  County CT26 FAYETTE COUNTY - 0.99354
FD Fire District FDFI FILLMORE FIRE DISTRICT 0.50339
HO  Hospital ERFC HOSPITAL DISTRICT 0.00000
J Junior College J517 LAKELAND CC DIST J517 0.55663
LD Library District LYEV EVANS LIBRARY DISTRICT 0.37107
MT  Multi-Township Assessment District MTA1 MULTI TOWNSHIP ASSESSORS #1 0.03846
TR  Township Road District TR16 SHAFTER ROAD & BRIDGE 0.25895
TT  Township TT16 SHAFTER TOWNSHIP 0.28716
U Unit School District U204 RAMSEY SCHOOL DIST U204 3.62229

'ng Code Description Tax Year Total EAV Total Tax Rate
10006 TCA Number: 16006 2022 52,927 7.21491
Taxing District Type Taxing District Tax Rate
CO  County CT26 FAYETTE COUNTY 0.99354
FD Fire District FDMG MULBERRY GROVE FIRE DISTRICT 0.37600
HO  Hospital : ERFC HOSPITAL DISTRICT ‘ 0.00000
J Junior College J501 KASKASKIA CC DIST J501 0.55888
LD Library District LYEV EVANS LIBRARY DISTRICT 0.37107
MT  Multi-Township Assessment District MTA1 MULTI TOWNSHIP ASSESSORS #1 0.03846
TR  Township Road District TR16 SHAFTER ROAD & BRIDGE 0.25895
TT  Township TT16 SHAFTER TOWNSHIP 0.28716
u Unit School District U203 VANDALIA SCHOOL DIST U203 4.33085
Taxing Code Description Tax Year Total EAV Total Tax Rate
17001 TCA Number: 17001 2022 1,452,092 7.72679
Taxing District Type Taxing District Tax Rate
CO  County CTz26 FAYETTE COUNTY 0.99354
HO  Hospital ERFC HOSPITAL DISTRICT 0.00000
J Junior College J501 KASKASKIA CC DIST J501 0.55888
LD Library District LYEV EVANS LIBRARY DISTRICT 0.37107
PD  Park District PDVA VANDALIA PARK DIST 0.51568
TR  Township Road District TR17 SHARON ROAD & BRIDGE 0.59621
TT Township TT17 SHARON TOWNSHIP 0.36056
U Unit School District U203 VANDALIA SCHOOL DIST U203 4.33085
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TAXING CODES & DESCRIPTIONS

Date - Time:

CMBLT021 5/25/2023- 1:10:34PM

Taxing Code Description Tax Year Total EAV Total Tax Rate
("'"“02 TCA Number: 17002 2022 10,701,139 7.211M11
‘laxing District Type Taxing District Tax Rate
CO County CT26 FAYETTE COUNTY 0.99354
HO  Hospital ERFC HOSPITAL DISTRICT 0.00000
J Junior College J501 KASKASKIA CC DIST J501 0.55888
LD Library District LYEV EVANS LIBRARY DISTRICT 0.37107
TR  Township Road District TR17 SHARON ROAD & BRIDGE 0.59621
TT Township TT17 SHARON TOWNSHIP 0.36056
U Unit School District U203 VANDALIA SCHOOL DIST U203 4.33085
Taxing Code Description Tax Year Total EAV Total Tax Rate
17003 _T%[\lumpfer 17003 . _t_QZZ 1,494,414 7.20886
Taxing District Typ%i»- - Taxing District Tax Rate
CO County “*-~ CT26 0.99354
HO  Hospital ERFC HOSPITAL DISTRICT 0.00000
J Junior College J517 LAKELAND CC DIST J517 0.55663
LD Library District _ LYEV EVANS LIBRARY DISTRICT 0.37107
TR  Township Road District TR17 SHARON ROAD & BRIDGE 0.59621
T Township TT17 SHARON TOWNSHIP 0.36056
U Unit School District U203 VANDALIA SCHOOL DIST U203 4.33085
Taxing Code Description Tax Year Total EAV Total Tax Rate
17004 TCA Number: 17004 2022 39,235 6.50030
Taxing District Type Taxing District Tax Rate
County CT26 FAYETTE COUNTY 0.99354
Hospital ERFC HOSPITAL DISTRICT 0.00000

J Junior College J517 LAKELAND CC DIST J517 0.55663
LD Library District LYEV EVANS LIBRARY DISTRICT 0.37107
TR  Township Road District TR17 SHARON ROAD & BRIDGE 0.59621
TT Township TT17 SHARON TOWNSHIP | 0.36056
u Unit School District U204 RAMSEY SCHOOL DIST U204 ! 3.62229
Taxing Code Description Tax Year Total EAV Total Tax Rate
17005 TCA Number: 17005 2022 397,263 7.45352
Taxing District Type Taxing District Tax Rate
CO  County CT26 FAYETTE COUNTY 0.99354
FD Fire District FDRA RAMSEY FIRE DISTRICT 0.24241
HO  Hospital ERFC HOSPITAL DISTRICT 0.00000
J Junior College J501 KASKASKIA CC DIST J501 0.55888
LD Library District .~ . LYEV EVANS LIBRARY DISTRICT __ 0.37107
TR  Township Road District - TR17 SHARON ROAD & BRIDGE 0.59621
TT Township TT17 SHARON TOWNSHIP 0.36056
u Unit School District U203 VANDALIA SCHOOL DIST U203 4.33085
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TAXING CODES & DESCRIPTIONS

CMBLT021

Date - Time:

5/25/2023 - 1:10:34PM

{

Taxing Code Description

77706 TCA Number: 17006
laxing District Type

CO  County

FD Fire District

HO Hospital

J Junior College

LD Library District

TR Township Road District

TT Township

U Unit School District

Taxing District
CT26

FDRA

ERFC

J517

LYEV

TR17

TT17

U204

Tax Year Total EAV
2022 1,093,171
FAYETTE COUNTY
RAMSEY FIRE DISTRICT
HOSPITAL DISTRICT

LAKELAND CC DIST J517
EVANS LIBRARY DISTRICT
SHARON ROAD & BRIDGE
SHARON TOWNSHIP
RAMSEY SCHOOL DIST U204

Total Tax Rate
6.74271

Tax Rate
0.99354
0.24241
0.00000
0.55663
0.37107
0.59621
0.36056
3.62229

Taxing Code e..D Description ___ TaxYear Total EAV Total Tax Rate
17007~ TRTCA Number: 17007 i B _j 2022 913,826 7.45127
Taxmg DlstrlctType &2 Taxing District - = Tax Rate
CO  County : CT26 FAYETTE COUNTY 0.99354
FD Fire District = FDRA RAMSEY FIREDISTRICT 0.24241
HO  Hospital ERFC HOSPITAL DISTRICT 0.00000
J Junior College J517 LAKELAND CC DIST J517 0.55663
LD Library District LYEV EVANS LIBRARY DISTRICT 0.37107
TR  Township Road District TR17 SHARON ROAD & BRIDGE 0.59621
TT Township TT17 SHARON TOWNSHIP 0.36056
u Unit School District U203 VANDALIA SCHOOL DIST U203 4.33085
Taxing Code Description Tax Year Total EAV Total Tax Rate
17008 TCA Number: 17008 2022 60,893 9.03428
(~. ,,Al‘ng District Type Taxing District Tax Rate
CO  County CT26 FAYETTE COUNTY 0.99354
HO  Hospital ERFC HOSPITAL DISTRICT 0.00000
J - Junior College J501 KASKASKIA CC DIST J501 0.55888
LD  Library District LYEV EVANS LIBRARY DISTRICT ; 0.37107
PD’  Park District PDVA VANDALIA PARK DIST ‘ 0.51568
TR  Township Road District TR17 SHARON ROAD & BRIDGE 0.598621
TT Township TT17 SHARON TOWNSHIP 0.36056
U Unit School-District U203 VANDALIA SCHOOL DIST U203 4.33085
VC  Village Corporation VCVA CITY OF VANDALIA 1.30749
Taxing Code Description Tax Year Total EAV Total Tax Rate
17009 TCA Number: 17009 2022 39,244 8.51860
Taxing District Type Taxing District Tax Rate
CO County CT26 FAYETTE COUNTY, . ... 0.99354
HO  Hospital ERFC HOSPITAL DISTRICT ~~ 0.00000
J Junior College J501 KASKASKIA CC DIST J501 0.55888
LD Library District LYEV EVANS LIBRARY DISTRICT 0.37107
TR  Township Road District TR17 SHARON ROAD & BRIDGE 0.59621
TT Township TT17 SHARON TOWNSHIP 0.36056
U Unit School District U203 VANDALIA SCHOOL DIST U203 4.33085
VC  Village Corporation VCVA CITY OF VANDALIA 1.30749
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TAXING CODES & DESCRIPTIONS

Date - Time:

CMBLT021 5/25/2023 - 1:10:34PM

Taxing Code Description Tax Year Total EAV Total Tax Rate
(:"'““10 TCA Number: 17010 2022 41,994 8.51635
‘laxing District Type Taxing District Tax Rate
co County CT26 FAYETTE COUNTY 0.99354
HO  Hospital ERFC HOSPITAL DISTRICT 0.00000
J Junior College J517 LAKELAND CC DIST J517 0.55663
LD Library District LYEV EVANS LIBRARY DISTRICT 0.37107
TR Township Road District TR17 SHARON ROAD & BRIDGE 0.59621
TT Township TT17 SHARON TOWNSHIP 0.36056
u Unit School District U203 VANDALIA SCHOOL DIST U203 4.33085
vC Village Corporation VCVA CITY OF VANDALIA 1.30749
Taxing Code Description Tax Year Total EAV Total Tax Rate
18001 5 TCANumber: 18001 = 2022 44,881,757 8.56468
Taxing District Type Taxing District ~= =~ & Tax Rate
CcO County CT26 FAYETTE COUNTY 0.99354
HO Hospital : ERFC HOSPITAL DISTRICT 0.00000
J Junior College J501 KASKASKIA CC DIST J501 0.55888
LD  Library District LYEV EVANS LIBRARY DISTRICT 0.37107
PD Park District PDVA VANDALIA PARK DIST 0.51568
PO Mosquito MSAB MOSQUITO ABATEMENT DIST 0.00791
TR Township Road District TR18 VANDALIA ROAD & BRIDGE 0.15190
TT Township TT18 VANDALIA TOWNSHIP 0.32736
U Unit School District U203 VANDALIA SCHOOL DIST U203 4.33085
VC Village Corporation VCVA CITY OF VANDALIA 1.30749
‘ng Code Description Tax Year Total EAV Total Tax Rate
18002 TCA Number: 18002 2022 64,364 8.04900
Taxing District Type Taxing District Tax Rate
CcO County CT26 FAYETTE COUNTY 0.99354
HO Hospital ERFC HOSPITAL DISTRICT 0.00000
J Junior College : J501 KASKASKIA CC DIST J501 0.55888
LD Library District LYEV EVANS LIBRARY DISTRICT 0.37107
PO Mosquito MSAB MOSQUITO ABATEMENT DIST 0.00791
TR Township Road District TR18 VANDALIA ROAD & BRIDGE 0.15190
TT Township TT18 VANDALIA TOWNSHIP 0.32736
U Unit School District U203 VANDALIA SCHOOL DIST U203 4.33085
VC Village Corporation VCVA CITY OF VANDALIA 1.30749
Taxing Code Description Tax Year Total EAV Total Tax Rate
18003 TCA Number: 18003 2022 7,111,616 7.25719
Taxing District Type Taxing District Tax Rate
Co County CT26 FAYETTE COUNTY 0.99354
HO Hospital ERFC HOSPITAL DISTRICT 0.00000
J Junior College J501 KASKASKIA CC DIST J501 0.55888
LD Library District LYEV EVANS LIBRARY DISTRICT 0.37107
PD Park District PDVA VANDALIA PARK DIST 0.51568
PO Mosquito MSAB MOSQUITO ABATEMENT DIST 0.00791
TR Township Road District TR18 VANDALIA ROAD & BRIDGE 0.15190
TT Township TT18 VANDALIA TOWNSHIP 0.32736
s Unit School District U203 VANDALIA SCHOOL DIST U203 4.33085
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TAXING CODES & DESCRIPTIONS Date - Time:
CMBLT021 5/25/2023 - 1:10:34PM
Taxing Code Description Tax Year Total EAV Total Tax Rate
{”“'“‘04 TCA Number: 18004 2022 4,353,664 6.74151
Taxing District Type Taxing District Tax Rate
CO  County CT26 FAYETTE COUNTY 0.99354
HO  Hospital ERFC HOSPITAL DISTRICT 0.00000
J Junior College J501 KASKASKIA CC DIST J501 0.55888
LD Library District LYEV EVANS LIBRARY DISTRICT 0.37107
PO  Mosquito MSAB MOSQUITO ABATEMENT DIST 0.00791
TR Township Road District TR18 VANDALIA ROAD & BRIDGE 0.15190
TT Township TT18 VANDALIA TOWNSHIP 0.32736
U Unit School District U203 VANDALIA SCHOOL DIST U203 4.33085
Taxing Code Description e Tax Year Total EAV Total Tax Rate
= TCANumber: 18005 R 2022 1,105 ~ 7.24928,
Taxing District- ~ Tax Rate™
CO County CT26 FAYETTE COUNTY 0.99354
HO  Hospital ERFC HOSPITAL DISTRICT 0.00000
J Junior College J501 KASKASKIA CC DIST J501 0.55888
LD  Library District LYEV EVANS LIBRARY DISTRICT 0.37107
PD Park District PDVA VANDALIA PARK DIST 0.51568
TR Township Road District TR18 VANDALIA ROAD & BRIDGE 0.15190
T Township TT18 VANDALIA TOWNSHIP 0.32736
U Unit School District U203 VANDALIA SCHOOL DIST U203 4.33085
Taxing Code Description ¢ Tax Year Total EAV Total Tax Rate
12006 TCA Number: 18006 2022 7,724,050 6.73360
(.-.Aing District Type Taxing District Tax Rate
CO County CT26 FAYETTE COUNTY 0.99354
HO  Hospital ERFC HOSPITAL DISTRICT 0.00000
J Junior College J501 KASKASKIA CC DIST J501 0.55888
LD Library District : LYEV EVANS LIBRARY DISTRICT . 0.37107
TR  Township Road District TRI8 VANDALIA ROAD & BRIDGE " 0.15190
TT Township TT18 VANDALIA TOWNSHIP 0.32736
u Unit School District U203 VANDALIA SCHOOL DIST U203 4.33085
Taxing Code Description Tax Year Total EAV Total Tax Rate
18007 TCA Number; 18007 2022 207,936 7.03261
Taxing District Type Taxing District Tax Rate
CO  County CT26 FAYETTE COUNTY 0.99354
FD Fire District FDBR BROWNSTOWN FIRE DISTRICT 0.29901
;HO Hospital ... . ... ERFC HOSPITAL DISTRICT 0.00000
J “Juhior College ™~ J501 'KASKASKIA CCDIST J501° 0.55888
LD Library District LYEV EVANS LIBRARY DISTRICT 0.37107
TR Township Road District TR18 VANDALIA ROAD & BRIDGE 0.15190
TT Township TT18 VANDALIA TOWNSHIP 0.32736
u Unit School District U203 VANDALIA SCHOOL DIST U203 4.33085
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TAXING CODES & DESCRIPTIONS

CMBLTO21

Date - Time:

5/25/2023 - 1:10:34PM

Taxing Code Description
(«“‘“‘08 TCA Number: 18008
Jaxing District Type

CO  County

FD Fire District

HO Hospital

J Junior College

LD Library District

PD Park District

TR Township Road District
TT Township

U Unit School District

Taxing District
CT26

FDBR

ERFC

J517

LYEV

PDBR

TR18

TT18

U201

Total EAV
177,858

Tax Year
2022

FAYETTE COUNTY
BROWNSTOWN FIRE DISTRICT

HOSPITAL DISTRICT

LAKELAND CC DIST J517

EVANS LIBRARY DISTRICT

GREATER BROWNSTOWN PARK DISTRICT
VANDALIA ROAD & BRIDGE

VANDALIA TOWNSHIP

BROWNSTOWN SCHOOL DIST U201

Total Tax Rate
7.20571

Tax Rate
0.99354
0.29901
0.00000
0.55663
0.37107
0.10937
0.15190
0.32736
4.39683

i o

“Faxing Code Description Tax Year Total EAV  Total Tax Rate

18008 = TCA Number: 18009 2022 0 856468
Taxing District Type Taxing District ~ Tax Rate
CO  County CT26 FAYETTE COUNTY 0.99354
HO  Hospital ERFC HOSPITAL DISTRICT 0.00000
J Junior College J501 KASKASKIA CC DIST J501 0.55888
LD Library District LYEV EVANS LIBRARY DISTRICT 0.37107
PD  Park District PDVA VANDALIA PARK DIST 0.51568
PO  Mosquito MSAB MOSQUITO ABATEMENT DIST 0.00791
TR  Township Road District TR18 VANDALIA ROAD & BRIDGE 0.15190
TT Township TT18 VANDALIA TOWNSHIP 0.32736
u Unit School District U203 VANDALIA SCHOOL DIST U203 4.33085
VC  Village Corporation VCVA CITY OF VANDALIA 1.30749

|
Taxing Code Description Tax Year Total EAV Total Tax Rate
18010 TCA Number: 18010 2022 0 8.04900
Taxing District Type Taxing District Tax Rate
CO  County | CT26 FAYETTE COUNTY 0.99354
HO  Hospital ‘ ERFC HOSPITAL DISTRICT 0.00000
J Junior College J501 KASKASKIA CC DIST J501 0.55888
LD Library District LYEV EVANS LIBRARY DISTRICT 0.37107
PO  Mosquito MSAB MOSQUITO ABATEMENT DIST 0.00791
TR Township Road District TR18 VANDALIA ROAD & BRIDGE 0.15190
TT Township TT18 VANDALIA TOWNSHIP 0.32736
u Unit School District U203 VANDALIA SCHOOL DIST U203 4.33085
VC  Village Corporation VCVA CITY OF VANDALIA 1.30749
Taxing Code Description Tax Year Total EAV Total Tax Rate
18011 TEGA Number: 18011 Eac o 2022 0 2. 725749+
Taxing District Type Taxing District Tax Rate
CO  County CT26 FAYETTE COUNTY 0.99354
HO  Hospital ERFC HOSPITAL DISTRICT 0.00000
J Junior College J501 KASKASKIA CC DIST J501 0.55888
LD Library District LYEV EVANS LIBRARY DISTRICT 0.37107
PD Park District PDVA VANDALIA PARK DIST 0.51568
PO  Mosquito MSAB MOSQUITO ABATEMENT DIST 0.00791
TR  Township Road District TR18 VANDALIA ROAD & BRIDGE 0.15190
v Township TT18 VANDALIA TOWNSHIP 0.32736
- Unit School District U203 VANDALIA SCHOOL DIST U203 4.33085
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TAXING CODES & DESCRIPTIONS Date - Time:
CMBLT021 5/25/2023 - 1:10:34PM

Taxing Code Description Tax Year Total EAV Total Tax Rate
("'4112 TCA Number: 18012 2022 0 6.74151
1axing District Type Taxing District Tax Rate
CO County CT26 FAYETTE COUNTY 0.99354
HO  Hospital ERFC HOSPITAL DISTRICT 0.00000
J - Junior College J501- KASKASKIA CC DIST J501 0.55888
LD Library District LYEV EVANS LIBRARY DISTRICT 0.37107
PO  Mosquito MSAB MOSQUITO ABATEMENT DIST 0.00791
TR  Township Road District TR18 VANDALIA ROAD & BRIDGE 0.15190
TT Township TT18 VANDALIA TOWNSHIP 0.32736
U Unit School District U203 VANDALIA SCHOOL DIST U203 4.33085
Taxing Code Description o Tax Year Total EAV Total Tax Rate
TCA Number: 18013 i 2022 14,470,562 8.56468
== |"Taxing District Type ~ Taxing District - “FaxRate
CO™ County CT26 FAYETTE COUNTY 0.99354
HO- Hospital ERFC HOSPITAL DISTRICT 0.00000
J Junior College J501 KASKASKIA CC DIST J501 0.55888
LD  Library District LYEV EVANS LIBRARY DISTRICT 0.37107
PD  Park District PDVA VANDALIA PARK DIST 0.51568
PO  Mosquito MSAB MOSQUITO ABATEMENT DIST 0.00791
TR  Township Road District TR18 VANDALIA ROAD & BRIDGE 0.15190
TT Township TT18 VANDALIA TOWNSHIP 0.32736
U Unit School District U203 VANDALIA SCHOOL DIST U203 4.33085
VC  Village Corporation VCVA CITY OF VANDALIA 1.30749
VT TIF District VTF1 VANDALIA TIF #1 0.00000
Taxing Code Description Tax Year Total EAV Total Tax Rate
18016 TCA Number: 18016 2022 0 6.73360
Taxing District Type Taxing District Tax Rate
CO County CT26 FAYETTE COUNTY 0.99354
HO  Hospital ! ERFC HOSPITAL DISTRICT 0.00000
J Junior College J501 KASKASKIA CC DIST J501 0.55888
LD Library District LYEV EVANS LIBRARY DISTRICT 0.37107
TR  Township Road District TR18 VANDALIA ROAD & BRIDGE 0.15190
TT Township TT18 VANDALIA TOWNSHIP 0.32736
u Unit School District U203 VANDALIA SCHOOL DIST U203 4.33085
Taxing Code Description Tax Year Total EAV Total Tax Rate
18017 TCA Number: 18017 2022 0 8.55677
. Taxing District Type Jaxing District. .. . ... Tax Rate
CO County’ "CT26 ~ FAYETTE COUNTY 0.99354
HO  Hospital ERFC HOSPITAL DISTRICT 0.00000
J Junior College J501 KASKASKIA CC DIST J501 0.55888
LD Library District LYEV EVANS LIBRARY DISTRICT 0.37107
PD  Park District PDVA VANDALIA PARK DIST 0.51568
TR  Township Road District TR18 VANDALIA ROAD & BRIDGE 0.15190
TT Township TT18 VANDALIA TOWNSHIP 0.32736
u Unit School District U203 VANDALIA SCHOOL DIST U203 4.33085
VC  Village Corporation VCVA CITY OF VANDALIA 1.30749
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TAXING CODES & DESCRIPTIONS

Date - Time:

CMBLTO021 6/25/2023 - 1:10:34PM
Taxing Code Description Tax Year Total EAV Total Tax Rate
{*'““»20 TCA Number: 18020 2022 3,780,384 8.55677
laxing District Type Taxing District Tax Rate
CO  County CT26 FAYETTE COUNTY 0.99354
HO  Hospital ERFC HOSPITAL DISTRICT 0.00000
1-J Junior College J501 KASKASKIA CC DIST J501 0.55888
LD Library District LYEV EVANS LIBRARY DISTRICT 0.37107
PD  Park District PDVA VANDALIA PARK DIST 0.51568
TR Township Road District TR18 VANDALIA ROAD & BRIDGE 0.15190
TT Township TT18 VANDALIA TOWNSHIP 0.32736
U Unit School District U203 VANDALIA SCHOOL DIST U203 4.33085
vC Village Corporation VCVA CITY OF VANDALIA 1.30749
“Taxing Code Description Tax Year Total EAV  Total Tax Rate
4 “1 8023 TCA Number: 18023 2022 743,476 “a j
‘Taxing District Type Taxing District Tax Rate
-CO  County CT26 - FAYETTE COUNTY 0.99354
"HO  Hospital ERFC HOSPITAL DISTRICT 0.00000
J Junior College J501 KASKASKIA CC DIST J501 0.55888
LD Library District LYEV EVANS LIBRARY DISTRICT 0.37107
PO  Mosquito MSAB MOSQUITO ABATEMENT DIST 0.00791
TR Township Road District TR18 VANDALIA ROAD & BRIDGE 0.15190
TT Township TT18 VANDALIA TOWNSHIP 0.32736
U Unit School District U203 VANDALIA SCHOOL DIST U203 4.33085
vC Village Corporation VCVA CITY OF VANDALIA 1.30749
VT TIF District VTF2 VANDALIA TIF #2 0.00000
Taxing Code Description Tax Year Total EAV Total Tax Rate
18025 TCA Number: 18025 2022 1,446,905 8.565677
Taxing District Type Taxing District Tax Rate
CO  County CT26 FAYETTE COUNTY 0.99354
HO  Hospital ERFC HOSPITAL DISTRICT 0.00000
J Junior College J501 KASKASKIA CC DIST J501 0.55888
LD Library District LYEV EVANS LIBRARY DISTRICT 0.37107
PD Park District PDVA VANDALIA PARK DIST 0.51568
TR Township Road District TR18 VANDALIA ROAD & BRIDGE 0.15190
TT Township TT18 VANDALIA TOWNSHIP 0.32736
u Unit School District U203 VANDALIA SCHOOL DIST U203 4.33085
VC  Village Corporation VCVA CITY OF VANDALIA 1.30749
VT TIF District VTF2 VANDALIA TIF #2 0.00000
Taxing'Code Description i Tax Year Total EAV = Total-Tax Rdte-
18999 2022 0] 4.33085
Taxing District Type Taxing District Tax Rate
HO  Hospital ERFC HOSPITAL DISTRICT 0.00000
u Unit School District U203 VANDALIA SCHOOL DIST U203 4.33085
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TAXING CODES & DESCRIPTIONS

Date - Time:

CMBLT021 5/25/2023 - 1:10:34PM
Taxing Code Description Tax Year Total EAV Total Tax Rate
(""901 TCA Number: 19001 2022 7,325,132 6.56857
‘taxing District Type Taxing District Tax Rate
CO County CT26 FAYETTE COUNTY 0.99354
FD Fire District FDSE ST ELMO FIRE DISTRICT 0.25113
HO  Hospital ERFC HOSPITAL DISTRICT 0.00000
J Junior College J517 LAKELAND CC DIST J517 0.55663
LD Library District LYSE ST ELMO LIBRARY DISTRICT 0.16309
MT Multi-Township Assessment District MTAS MULTI TOWNSHIP ASSESSORS #5 0.03517
TR Township Road District TR19 WHEATLAND ROAD & BRIDGE 0.49167
TT Township TT19 WHEATLAND TOWNSHIP 0.35927
U Unit School District U202 ST ELMO SCHOOL DIST U202 3.71807
Taxing Code Description Tax Year Total EAV Tota1 Tax Rate
19002 TCA Number: 19002 2022 1 ,0Q6,30§i =
Taxing District Type Taxing District —Tax Rate
CO  County CT26 FAYETTE COUNTY 0.99354
FD Fire District FDSP ST PETER FIRE DISTRICT 0.34478
HO  Hospital ERFC HOSPITAL DISTRICT 0.00000
J Junior College 4517 LAKELAND CC DIST J517 0.55663
LD Library District LYSE ST ELMO LIBRARY DISTRICT 0.16308
MT Multi-Township Assessment District MTAS MULTI TOWNSHIP ASSESSORS #5 0.03517
TR  Township Road District TR19 WHEATLAND ROAD & BRIDGE 0.49167
TT Township TT19 WHEATLAND TOWNSHIP 0.35927
u Unit School District U202 ST ELMO SCHOOL DIST U202 3.71807
ng Code Description Tax Year Total EAV Total Tax Rate
19003 TCA Number: 19003 2022 1,354,568 7.19361
Taxing District Type Taxing District Tax Rate
CO  County CT26 FAYETTE COUNTY 0.99354
FD Fire District FDSE ST ELMO FIRE DISTRICT 0.25113
HO  Hospital ERFC HOSPITAL DISTRICT 0.00000
J Junior College J517 LAKELAND CC DIST J517 0.55663
MT  Multi-Township Assessment District MTAS MULTI TOWNSHIP ASSESSORS #5 0.03517
PD Park District PDBR GREATER BROWNSTOWN PARK DISTRICT 0.10937
TR  Township Road District TR19 WHEATLAND ROAD & BRIDGE 0.49167
TT Township TT19 WHEATLAND TOWNSHIP 0.35927
u Unit School District U201 BROWNSTOWN SCHOOL DIST U201 4.39683
Taxing Code Description Tax Year Total EAV Total Tax Rate
19004 TCA Number: 19004 2022 698,581 7.28726
Taxmg District Type ""Taxmg District Tax Rate"
CO  County CT26 FAYETTE COUNTY 0.99354
FD Fire District FDSP ST PETER FIRE DISTRICT 0.34478
HO  Hospital ERFC HOSPITAL DISTRICT 0.00000
J Junior College J517 LAKELAND CC DIST J517 0.55663
MT  Multi-Township Assessment District MTAS MULTI TOWNSHIP ASSESSORS #5 0.03517
PD  Park District PDBR GREATER BROWNSTOWN PARK DISTRICT 0.10937
TR  Township Road District TR19 WHEATLAND ROAD & BRIDGE 0.49167
TT Township TT19 WHEATLAND TOWNSHIP 0.35927
! Unit School District U201 BROWNSTOWN SCHOOL DIST U201 4.39683
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TAXING CODES & DESCRIPTIONS

Date - Time:

CMBLT021 5/25/2023 - 1:10:34PM
Taxing Code Description Tax Year Total EAV Total Tax Rate
("””*\01 TCA Number: 20001 2022 5,287,018 7.70396
laxing District Type Taxing District Tax Rate
CO  County CT26 FAYETTE COUNTY 0.99354
FD Fire District FDSP ST PETER FIRE DISTRICT 0.34478
HO  Hospital ERFC HOSPITAL DISTRICT 0.00000
J Junior College J501 KASKASKIA CC DIST J501 0.55888
LD Library District LYEV EVANS LIBRARY DISTRICT 0.37107
MT  Multi-Township Assessment District MTA9 MULTI TOWNSHIP ASSESSORS #9 0.01496
TR Township Road District TR20 WILBERTON ROAD & BRIDGE 0.69372
T Township TT20 WILBERTON TOWNSHIP 0.39616
u Unit School District U203 VANDALIA SCHOOL DIST U203 4.33085
Taxing Code Description Tax Year Total EAV |
20002 TCA Number; 20002 2022 804,530~ 7.35918
Taxing District Type " Taxing District Tax Rate
CO  County - CT26 FAYETTE COUNTY 0.99354
HO  Hospital ERFC HOSPITAL DISTRICT 0.00000
J Junior College J501 KASKASKIA CC DIST J501 0.55888
LD Library District LYEV EVANS LIBRARY DISTRICT 0.37107
MT  Multi-Township Assessment District MTA9 MULTI TOWNSHIP ASSESSORS #9 0.01496
TR Township Road District TR20 WILBERTON ROAD & BRIDGE 0.69372
TT Township TT20 WILBERTON TOWNSHIP 0.39616
u Unit School District U203 VANDALIA SCHOOL DIST U203 4.33085
Taxing Code Description Tax Year Total EAV Total Tax Rate
t I3 TCA Number: 20003 2022 800,473 7.87706
Taxing District Type Taxing District Tax Rate
CO  County CT26 FAYETTE COUNTY 0.99354
FD Fire District FDSP ST PETER FIRE DISTRICT 0.34478
HO ; Hospital ERFC i HOSPITAL DISTRICT 0.00000
J ' Junior College J517 " LAKELAND CC DIST J517 0.55663
LD Library District LYEV EVANS LIBRARY DISTRICT 0.37107
MT  Multi-Township Assessment District MTA9 MULTI TOWNSHIP ASSESSORS #9 0.01496
PD Park District PDBR GREATER BROWNSTOWN PARK DISTRICT 0.10937
TR Township Road District TR20 WILBERTON ROAD & BRIDGE 0.69372
TT Township TT20 WILBERTON TOWNSHIP 0.39616
U Unit School District U201 BROWNSTOWN SCHOOL DIST U201 4.39683
Taxing Code Description Tax Year Total EAV Total Tax Rate
20004 TCA Number: 20004 2022 404,691 7.563228
Taxing District Type Taxing District N Tax Rate
CO  County CT26 FAYETTE COUNTY 0.99354
HO  Hospital ERFC HOSPITAL DISTRICT 0.00000
J Junior College J517 LAKELAND CC DIST J517 0.55663
LD Library District LYEV EVANS LIBRARY DISTRICT 0.37107
MT Multi-Township Assessment District MTA9 MULTI TOWNSHIP ASSESSORS #9 0.01496
PD Park District . PDBR GREATER BROWNSTOWN PARK DISTRICT 0.10937
TR Township Road District TR20 WILBERTON ROAD & BRIDGE 0.69372
TT Township TT20 WILBERTON TOWNSHIP 0.39616
/ Unit School District U201 BROWNSTOWN SCHOOL DIST U201 4.39683
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TAXING CODES & DESCRIPTIONS Date - Time:

CMBLTO21 5/25/2023 - 1:10:34PM
Taxing Code Description Tax Year Total EAV Total Tax Rate
(F" UNION RR TCA for UNION PACFIC 2022 0 15.52343
1axing District Type Taxing District Tax Rate
CE Cemetery GYAV AVENA TOWNSHIP CEMETERY 0.08166
CO  County CT26 FAYETTE COUNTY 0.99354
FD Fire District FDSE ST ELMO FIRE DISTRICT 0.25113
FD Fire District FDSP ST PETER FIRE DISTRICT 0.34478
HO  Hospital ERFC HOSPITAL DISTRICT 0.00000
J Junior College J517 LAKELAND CC DIST J517 0.55663
LD Library District LYSE ST ELMO LIBRARY DISTRICT 0.16309
MT Multi-Township Assessment District MTA9 MULTI TOWNSHIP ASSESSORS #9 0.01496
MT Multi-Township Assessment District MTAS5 MULTI TOWNSHIP ASSESSORS #5 0.03517
PD Park District PDSE ST ELMO PARK DIST B 0.13792
TR Township Road District CEETT T TRo9 LONE GROVE ROAD & BRIDGE %777 7 F 0.27914

TR Township Road District —  TRO1 AVENAROAD & BRIDGE ., .7 = 0.68154
TR  Township Road District ' TR19 WHEATLAND ROAD & BRIDGE . ' 0.49167
TT  Township TT19 WHEATLAND TOWNSHIP 0.35927
TT  Township TT01 AVENA TOWNSHIP 0.30748
TT  Township - TTO09 LONE GROVE TOWNSHIP 0.21792
] Unit School District U401 SOUTH CENTRAL SCHOOL DIST U401 4.75115
U Unit School District U202 ST ELMO SCHOOL DIST U202 3.71807
VC Village Corporation VCSE CITY OF STELMO 1.14040
VvC Village Corporation VCSP VILLAGE OF ST PETER 0.99791
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TAXING CODES & DESCRIPTIONS Date - Time:

CMBLT021 5/25/2023 - 1:10:34PM

Taxing Code Description Tax Year Total EAV Total Tax Rate
’F“*’CSX STATE ASSESSED RR FOR CSX 2022 0 30.13126
1axing District Type Taxing District Tax Rate
CE  Cemetery GYAV AVENA TOWNSHIP CEMETERY 0.08166
CcO County CT26 FAYETTE COUNTY 0.99354
FD Fire District FDBR BROWNSTOWN FIRE DISTRICT 0.29901
FD Fire District FDSE ST ELMO FIRE DISTRICT 0.25113
FD Fire District FDMG MULBERRY GROVE FIRE DISTRICT 0.37600
HO  Hospital ERFC HOSPITAL DISTRICT 0.00000
J Junior College J517 LAKELAND CC DIST J517 0.55663
J Junior College J501 KASKASKIA CC DIST J501 0.55888
LD Library District LYSE ST ELMO LIBRARY DISTRICT 0.16309
LD Library District LYEV EVANS LIBRARY DISTRICT 0.37107
MT  Multi-Township Assessment Distiict ~ = MTA1 MULTI TOWNSHIP ASSESSORSH#™ 5 0.03846
MT  Multi-Township Assessment Distiict. = = MTAS MULTI TOWNSHIP ASSESSORS#5. 7 = 0.03517
PD  Park District ) ’ PDBR GREATER BROWNSTOWN PARK DISTRICT 0.10937
PD Park District PDVA VANDALIA PARK DIST 0.51568
PD Park District PDSE ST ELMO PARK DIST 0.13792
PO Mosquito MSAB MOSQUITO ABATEMENT DIST 0.00791
TR Township Road District TR18 VANDALIA ROAD & BRIDGE 0.15190
TR Township Road District TRO1 AVENA ROAD & BRIDGE 0.68154
TR Township Road District TRNM OTEGO ROAD & BRIDGE 0.39381
TR Township Road District TR14 SEFTON ROAD & BRIDGE 0.67280
TR Township Road District TRO2 BEAR GROVE ROAD & BRIDGE 0.67823
TT Township TT11 OTEGO TOWNSHIP 0.31526
TT Township TTO02 BEAR GROVE TOWNSHIP 0.505622
Township TT14 SEFTON TOWNSHIP 0.40274
Township TTO1 AVENA TOWNSHIP 0.30748

TT Township TT18 VANDALIA TOWNSHIP 0.32736
U Unit School District U202 ST ELMO SCHOOL DIST U202 3.71807
] Unit School District uoo1 MULBERRY GROVE SCHOOL DIST U001 4.61035
U Unit School District U20;.1 BROWNSTOWN SCHOOL DIST U201 , 4.39683
U Unit School District U203 VANDALIA SCHOOL DIST U203 | 4.33085
VvC Village Corporation VCBR VILLAGE OF BROWNSTOWN 1.69541
VC Village Corporation VCSE CITY OF ST ELMO 1.14040
VC Village Corporation VCVA CITY OF VANDALIA 1.30749
Taxing Code Description Tax Year Total EAV Total Tax Rate
RRILCENT STATE ASSESSED RR FOR ILLINOIS CENTRAL 2022 0 8.38602
Taxing District Type Taxing District Tax Rate
CcO County CT286 FAYETTE COUNTY 0.99354
FD Fire District FDFA FARINA FIRE DISTRICT 0.31916
HO  Hospital S FERFC HOSPITAL DISTRICT ~ * “E 0.00000
J Junior College J517 LAKELAND CC DIST J517 0.55663
MT Multi-Township Assessment District MTA9 MULTI TOWNSHIP ASSESSORS #9 0.01496
TR Township Road District TRO8 LACLEDE ROAD & BRIDGE 0.71165
TT Township TTO8 LACLEDE TOWNSHIP 0.33627
u Unit School District U401 SOUTH CENTRAL SCHOOL DIST U401 475115
VC Village Corporation VCFA VILLAGE OF FARINA 0.70266
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TAXING CODES & DESCRIPTIONS Date - Time:

CMBLT021 5/25/2023 - 1:10:34PM
Taxing Code Description Tax Year Total EAV Total Tax Rate
/F“:‘\\/ANDALIA STATE ASSESSED RR FOR VANDALIA RR 2022 0 8.56468
1axing District Type Taxing District Tax Rate
CO  County CT26 FAYETTE COUNTY 0.99354
HO Hospital ERFC HOSPITAL DISTRICT 0.00000
J Junior College J501 KASKASKIA CC DIST J501 0.55888
LD Library District LYEV EVANS LIBRARY DISTRICT 0.37107
PD Park District PDVA VANDALIA PARK DIST 0.51568
PO Mosquito MSAB MOSQUITO ABATEMENT DIST 0.00791
TR Township Road District TR18 VANDALIA ROAD & BRIDGE 0.15190
T Township TT18 VANDALIA TOWNSHIP 0.32736
u Unit School District U203 VANDALIA SCHOOL DIST U203 4.33085
VC Village Corporation o VCVA CITY OF VANDALIA = 1.30749
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